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xXiaomi
Original Declaration of Conformity
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Apparatus/Equipment
Product: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Model: MJIZFSO1LF
SKU No.: BHRO7RFEU
Batch or Serial Number:  63603/AVAAW Y /#X*[###Ht

(HX*, H#HtHHHE:

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)
Manufacturer or his authorized representative:
Name: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Address: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Country: China
Manufacturers authorized EU Representative
Name: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Address: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Country: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
Software Version: Mijia app version
Accessories and Components
Accessories Model
N/A N/A
In different markets, not all accessories and components listed in this document are always included
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Object of the declaration: Listed above
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant European Union directives
and/or legislation(s):
Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU 0
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMCD) 2014/30/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS) 2011/65/EU
Ecodesign Requirements for energy-related products (ErP) 2009/125/EC
Machinery (MD) 2006/42/EC 0
Toys safety 2009/48/EC 0
Personal protective equipment (PPE) Regulation (EU) 2016/425 O
Construction products (CPD/CPR) Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 O
Cosmetic products Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 0
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References to the relevant European Union standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the
other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

Implemented Standard Test Report No. Test lab
LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Notified Body (Optional):

Name of notified body:

Reference Number of the certificate:

4 diait notified body number: n/a

Signed for and on behalf of Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Place and date of issue: i

Signature:

Name, function:

Color Imaae of product:
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OpVIFI/IHaJ'IHa Aeknapauuna 3a CboTBeTCTBUE

OEKNAPALINA HA EC 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

Anapartypa / o6opyaBaHe
MpoaykT: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Mogen: MJZFSO1LF
KatanoxeH Homep: BHRO7RFEU
MapTraeH nnu cepmeH Homep: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[#HHHH
(HX*, it
The #'s represent Year, 0-9;
The X's represent Month, N-Z
The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O
the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

I'Ipousao,qmen WU HeroB ynbJIHOMOLLEH NpeaAcTaBUTenN:

Nwme: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Appec: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'erqgi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
[bpxaBa: China

YnbnHomolueH npeacraButen Ha EC

Nwme: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Appec: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Hbpxasa: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
CodTyepHa Bepcusi: Mijia app version
Akcecoapu U KOMNOHEHTU

Akcecoapwu Mopen

N/A N/A

Ha pasnuyHuTe nasapu He BUHaAru ca BKIHOYE€HU BCUYKM aKCecoapu U KOMMNOHEHTH, M36poeHM B TO3U OOKYMEHT

Ta3u peknapauus 3a cCbOTBETCTBUE Ce U3aBa Ha eAUHCTBEHaTa OTFTOBOPHOCT Ha NPOU3BOAMUTENS.

O6ekT Ha geknapauusita: M3bpoeHn no-rope

OBeKTbT Ha AeknapauusTa, onucaHa no-rope, € B CbOTBETCTBUE CbC CREAHUTE AMPEKTVBU Ha EBponeiickus Ccbio3
n/vnun 3akoHogaTencTao(a):

OupekTnBa 3a paguoo6opyasaHe (RED) 2014/53/EU O
OupeKkTnBa 3a HUCKOTO HanpexeHue (LVD) 2014/35/EU
OupekTuBa 3a enekTpomarHuTHa cbBMecTtumocTt (EMCD) 2014/30/EU
OrpaHuyeHune Ha ynotpebara Ha Hsikou onacHu BewecTBa(RoHS) 2011/65/EU
(VlEarv':;KBaHuﬂ 3a eKoNpoeKTUpaHe Ha NPOAYKTU, CBbP3aHN C eHeprusita 2009/125/EC
Mawwnnu (MD) 2006/42/EC O
Be3sonacHocT Ha urpaykuTte 2009/48/EC 0
Be3onacHocT Ha urpa4kute (PPE) Regulation (EU) 2016/425 0
CtpoutenHu npoayktu (CPD/CPR) Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 O
Ko3meTnyHu npoayktn Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 0
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Mo3oBaBaHMsATa HAa CbOTBETHUTE M3MON3BaHM CTaHA4apTV Ha EBponelickua cbio3, BKIYMTENHO AaTaTta Ha cTaHaapTa, Unu NpenpaTtku Kbm
ApYruTe TEXHUYECKM crnieundmKkaumm, BKIIOYUTENHO AaTaTa Ha cneumdmkaumsTa, No OTHOLEHME Ha KOMTO e AeKnapupaHo CbOTBETCTBUETO:

MpunoxeH ctaHaapT TecT penopt No. TecTBawa nabopatopums
LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

HoTtuduumpan opraH (no nsoop):

Mme Ha HoTudULMPaHWs opraH:

PedepeHTeH HoMep Ha cepTudukaTa:
4-uncbpeH HoMep Ha VBEAOMEHMS opraH: n/a

MoanucaHo 3a 1 OT UMETO Ha Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
MscTo n naTta Ha usgaBaHe: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Moanuc:

ViMme, ANbXHOCT:

LIBeTHO n306paxeHne Ha npoavkTa:
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Pdvodni prohlaseni o shodé

PROHLASENI O SHODE EU

Zarizeni

Produkt: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Model: MJIZFSO1LF

C. SKU: BHRO7RFEU

SarZe nebo vyrobni &islo:  63603/AVAAWY [#X*[#H#

(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Vyrobce nebo jeho autorizovany zastupce:

Nazev: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresa: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Zemé: China

Autorizovany zastupce vyrobce pro EU

Néazev: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adresa: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Zemé: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Verze softwaru: Mijia app version
PrisluSenstvi a komponenty
PrisluSenstvi Modelka
N/A N/A

Na ruznych trzich, ne v§echno pfislusenstvi a komponenty uvedené v tomto dokumentu jsou vzdy zahrnuty

Toto prohlaseni o shodé je vydavano zcela na pfimou odpovédnost vyrobce.

Predmét prohlaSeni: Uvedeno vyse

Vyse uvedeny pfedmét prohlaSeni splfiuje niZze uvedené relevantni smérnice nebo legislativu Evropské unie:

Smérnice o radiovych zafizenich (RED) 2014/53/EU 0
Smeérnice o nizkonapét'ovych zarizenich (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Smérnice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité (EMCD) 2014/30/EU
Omezeni pouzivani nékterych nebezpecnych latek (RoHS) 2011/65/EU
Pozadavky na ekodesign energetickych produktd (ErP) 2009/125/ES
Stroje (MD) 2006/42/ES 0
Bezpecnost hracek 2009/48/ES O
Osobni ochranné prostredky (PPE) Smeérnice (EU) 2016/425 0
Stavebni vyrobky (CPD/CPR) Smérnice (EU) €. 305/2011 O
Kosmetické produkty Smeérnice (ES) €. 1223/2009 0
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Nize najdete odkazy na pouzité relevantni normy Evropské unie (v€etné data normy) nebo na dalSi technické
specifikace (v€etné data specifikace) v souvislosti s prohlaSovanou shodou:

Implementovana norma

Testovaci zprava €.

Testovaci laborator

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001

TUOV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErP:

Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

CN24HYPU 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

Oznameny subijekt (volitelné):
Nazev oznameného subiektu:
Referencni &islo certifikatu:

4ciferné Cislo oznameného subiektu:

Podepséano za a jménem
Misto a datum:

Podpis:

Jméno, funkce:

Barevnv obrazek produktu:

n/a

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
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Urspringliche Konformitatserklarung

EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Elektrogerate/Gerate

Produkt: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Modell: MJIZFSO1LF

SKU-Nr.: BHRO7RFEU

Chargen- oder Seriennummer: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[##HH1H
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Hersteller oder dessen autorisierter Vertreter:

Name: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresse: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Land: China

Autorisierte EU-Vertretung des Herstellers

Name: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adresse: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Land: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Softwareversion: Mijia app version
Zubehér und Komponenten:
Zubehor Modell
N/A N/A

Auf verschiedenen Markten, nicht immer sind alle in diesem Dokument aufgefiihrten Zubehorteile und Komponenten enthalten

Diese Konformitatserklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt.

Gegenstand der Erklarung: Oben aufgefuhrt

Gegenstand der oben beschriebenen Erkléarung ist die Konformitat mit den folgenden relevanten Richtlinien und/oder
Rechtsvorschriften der EU:

Funkgerate-Richtlinie (RED) 2014/53/EU O
Niederspannungsrichtlinie (NSR) 2014/35/EU
Richtlinie Gber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit (EMV) 2014/30/EU
II:)DU::IQII\QIIKUIIQ UcT VETWETTUUTTY UESUITTITITET YeTarriiciicT otuTTe 2011/65/EU
E)Elic;?emgn—Anforderungen fur energieverbrauchsrelevante Produkte 2009/125/EC
Maschinen (MD) 2006/42/EC O
Sicherheit von Spielzeug 2009/48/EC 0
Persénliche Schutzausriistung (PSA) Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 0
Bauprodukte (BPR) Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 O
Kosmetikprodukte Verordnung (EU) Nr. 1223/2009 0
1/2
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Bezugnahme auf die verwendeten einschlagigen Normen der EU, einschlie3lich des Datums der Norm, oder
Bezugnahme auf technische Spezifikationen, einschlieR3lich des Datums der Spezifikation, fur die die Konformitét erklart wird:

Implementierte Norm

Testbericht-Nr.

Testlabor

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001

TUOV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErP:

Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive

2009/125/EC of the European Parliament

and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

CN24HYPU 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

Benannte Stelle (Optional ):

Name der benannten Stelle:
Referenznummer des Zertifikats:
4-stellioe Nummer der benannten Stelle:

Unterzeichnet fir und im Namen von:
Ort und Datum der Ausstellung:

Unterschrift:

Name, Funktion:

Farbbild des Produkts:

n/a

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
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Yuokeun/E§omrAiouég

Mpoidv:
MovTéAo:

ApiBuéc SKU: BHRO7RFEU
Ap1Bu6g TTapTidag A oeiplakdg apIBudg: 63603/AVAAWY [#X* [

O KATAOKEUAOTHAG I} O E§0UCIOBOTNHEVOG EKTTPOOWTTOG TOU:

Ovopa:
AigdBuvon:
Xwpa:

O £§0UO1080TNPEVOG EKTTPOCWITOG TOU KOTOOKEUAOTH oTnv EE

ApXIKA dRAWGCN CUPPOPPWONG

AHAQYH YMMOP®QIHZ THZ EE

Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
MJIZFSO1LF

(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
#019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
China

Ovoya: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
AiglBuvon: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Xwpa: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
‘Exdoon AoyIopIKO: Mijia app version
A%eooudp Kal ZuoTATIKA
Ageooudp MovTtéAo
N/A N/A

Xe S10OpPETIKEG ayopég, dev TepIAapBdvovTal TTAVTA 6Ad Ta ESAPTAMATA KOl TO ESAPTAMATA TTOU AVAPEPOVTAI OE AUTO TO £YYPAPO

AuTi n 3AAwON cuppuopPPWONG EKSISETAI ME TNV ATTOKAEIOTIKN EUBUVN TOU KOTAOKEUOOTH.

AvTikeipevo TnG dAwWONG: AVa@EpPETal TTAPATTAVW

To avTikeipgevo TNG ONAWACNG TTOU TTEPIYPAPETAI AVWTEPW EiVal TUPPWVO HE TIG AKOAOUBEG OXETIKEG 0OnYieg r/Kal
vouoBeaia(eg) TNg EupwTraikAg Evwong:

0Odnyia padioe§orAicpuou (RED) 2014/53/EE O
0Odnyia XapnAng Tdong (LVD) 2014/35/EE
Odnyia yia TNV nAekTpopayvnTik cupBarotnta (EMCD) 2014/30/EE
Mepropiopdg TNG XPRONG OPICHEVWYV ETTIKIVEOUVWY ouoiwv (RoHS) 2011/65/EE
::c:;:’rlc;;:ligl(xé:):;ymou oXed100OU YIO Td CUVOEOUEVA PE TNV EVEPY 2009/125/EK
MnxavAipara (MD) 2006/42/EK 0
Ao @dAsia TwV TTAIXVISIWY 2009/48/EK O
ESomrAiopog atopiking mpooTtaciag (PPE) Kavoviopog (EE) 2016/425 0
Aopikd mpoiévra (CPD/CPR) Kavoviopog (EE) Api6. 305/2011 O
KaAAuvTIKd TTPOIOVTA Kavoviopég (EK) Api6. 1223/2009 O
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MapatrouTrég oTa OXETIKA XpnoiyoTroloUpeva TTpoTuUTIa Thg Eupwaikig ‘Evwong, cuptrepihapBavopévng Tng
nNUEPOUNVIOG TOu TTPOTUTTOU, ) TTAPATTOUTIEG OTIG AAAEG TEXVIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPES, CUNTTEPIAANBAVOUEVNG TNG
nuUEPoUNviag TNG TTPodIaypaPrg, € OXEON HE TIG OTTOiEG ONAWVETAI N GUPPOPPWON:

Eg@appoopévo mpoTUTTo Ap18p66 Avagopdg SoKIwv EpyaoTipio Sokipwv
LVD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Koivotroinuévog opvaviouocg (TTpoaIpeTIKO):

‘Ovoua Tou KoIVOTTOINUEVOU 0PVAVIGUOU:

ApIBuSC avaeopdc ToU TTIOTOTTOINTIKOU:

TeToaWNEIOC apIBUGC TAUTOTTOINGNC TOU KOIVOTTOINUEVOU 0pVAVIGHUOU: n/a

YTroyeypappévo yia Aoyapi Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
aopo Kal £§ ovOPATOG:

Totrog KAl Xpdvog €kdoong:

YTtroypa®n:

Ovopa, appodiotnTa:

‘EvXpwun €IKOVA TOU TTPOIOGVTOC:

Mi EU-Konformitatserklarung Vorlage V1.2 veroffentlicht am 20/04/2023
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Declaracion de conformidad original
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE
Aparato/equipo
Producto: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Modelo: MJZFSO1LF
N.° de SKU: BHRO7RFEU
Numero de serie o de lote: 63603/AVAAWY [#X* i
(#X*, L
The #'s represent Year, 0-9;
The X's represent Month, N-Z
The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O
the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)
Fabricante o representante autorizado
Nombre: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Direccién: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'erqgi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Pais: China
Representante europeo autorizado del fabricante
Nombre: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Direccién: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Pais: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Version del software: Mijia app version
Accesorios y Componentes:
Accesorios Modelo
N/A N/A
En diferentes mercados, no siempre se incluyen todos los accesorios y componentes enumerados en este documento.
La presente declaracion de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.
Objeto de la declaracion: Indicado arriba
El objeto de la declaracién que se describe mas arriba cumple las siguientes legislaciones o directivas de la Unién Europea:
Directiva de equipos radioeléctricos (RED) 2014/53/UE 0
Directiva de baja tensién (LVD) 2014/35/UE
Directiva sobre compatibilidad electromagnética (EMCD) 2014/30/UE
Restricel 2 utilizacid - - T
estricciones a la utilizaciéon de determinadas sustancias peligrosas 2011/65/UE
(RoHS)
Requisitos de disefi logi licabl | duct
equ.|3| os de disefio eco ?gICO aplicables a los productos 2009/125/CE
relacionados con la energia (ErP)
Maquinas (MD) 2006/42/CE 0
Seguridad de los juguetes 2009/48/CE 0
Equipos de proteccion individual (PPE) Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 0
Productos de construcciéon (CPD/CPR) Reglamento (UE) n.° 305/2011 O
Productos cosméticos Reglamento (EC) n.° 1223/2009 O

1/2
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Referencias a los estandares de la Union Europea pertinentes utilizados, incluida la fecha de la norma, o referencias a
otras especificaciones técnicas, incluida la fecha de la especificacion, respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad:

Norma implementada N.° de informe de prueba Laboratorio de pruebas
LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Organismo notificado (opcional):

Nombre del organismo naotificado:

Numero de referencia del certificado:

NUmero del organismo notificado de 4 digitos: n/a

Firmado por y en nombre de: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Lugar y fecha de emisién: i

Firma:

Nombre, cargo:

Imaaen en color del producto:
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Originaalne vastavustunnistus

ELi VASTAVUSTUNNISTUS

Seade/vahend

Toode: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Mudel: MJIZFSO1LF

SKU nr: BHRO7RFEU

Partii- vdi seerianumber:  63603/AVAAW Y /#X*[##Ht
(HX*, it
The #'s represent Year, 0-9;
The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O
the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Tootja vdi volitatud esindaja:

Nimi: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Aadress: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Riik: China

Tootja volitatud esindaja Elis

Nimi: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Aadress: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Riik: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Tarkvara versioon: Mijia app version
Tarvikud ja komponendid
Aksessuaarid Mudel
N/A N/A

Erinevatel turgudel, ei ole alati kaasas kdik selles dokumendis loetletud tarvikud ja komponendid

Kéaesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vélja antud tootja ainuvastutusel.

Deklaratsiooni objekt: loetletud eespool

Ulalkirjeldatud deklareeritav toode on koosk®dlas jargmiste asjakohaste Euroopa Liidu direktiivide ja/v6i Gigusaktidega.

Raadioseadmete direktiiv (RED) 2014/53/EL O
Madalpingedirektiiv (LVD) 2014/35/EL
Elektromagnetilise Uhilduvuse direktiiv (EMCD) 2014/30/EL
Teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piirangud (RoHS) 2011/65/EL
Energiamdjuga toodete 6kodisaini nduded (ErP) 2009/125/EU
Masinadirektiiv (MD) 2006/42/EU 0
Manguasjade ohutus 2009/48/EU 0
Isikukaitsevahendid (PPE) Méaarus (EL) 2016/425 O
Ehitustooted (CPD/CPR) Maarus (EL) nr 305/2011 O
Kosmeetikatooted Maarus (EU) nr 1223/2009 O
1/2
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Viited kasutatud Euroopa Liidu standarditele vdi muudele tehnilistele kirjeldustele, millele vastavust deklareeritakse.
Viidetele tuleb lisada valjaandmise kuupéev.

Rakendatud standard Katseprotokoll nr Katselabor

LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Teavitatud asutus (Valikuline):

Teavitatud asutuse nimi:

Sertifikaadi viitenumber:

4-kohaline teavitatud asutuse number: n/a

Alla kirjutanud (kelle poolt ja nimel) Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Véljaandmise koht ja kuupaev: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Allkiri:

Nimi, funktsioon:

Toote varvipilt:
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Déclaration de conformité d'origine

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE DE L'UE

Appareil/équipement
Produit: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Modéle: MJIZFSO1LF
Référence: BHRO7RFEU
Numéro de lot ou de série: 63603/AVAAWY H#X*[#Ht
(HX*, it
The #'s represent Year, 0-9;
The X's represent Month, N-Z
The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O
the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Fabricant ou son représentant agréé :

Nom : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresse : #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Pays : China

Représentant agréé des fabricants pour I'UE

Nom : Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adresse : Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Pays : Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Version logiciel: Mijia app version
Accessoires et Composantes
Accessoires Modéle
N/A N/A

Dans différents marchés, tous les accessoires et composants répertoriés dans ce document ne sont pas toujours inclus

Cette déclaration de conformité est publiée sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

Objet de la déclaration : Ci-dessus

L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme aux directives de I'Union européenne et/ou législation(s)
pertinentes suivantes:

Directive relative aux équipements radio (RED) 2014/53/UE 0
Directive basse tension (LVD) 2014/35/UE
Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique (EMCD) 2014/30/UE
II_I:I)I;I:ZL\IUII uT T utimsaturm ut LETLAITITES SUDSLAITLES UdITyTrtusts 2011/65/UE
Exigences d'écoconception des produits liés a I'énergie (ErP) 2009/125/CE
Directive Machines (MD) 2006/42/CE O
Sécurité des jouets 2009/48/CE O
Equipement de protection individuelle (EPI) Réglement (UE) 2016/425 0
Produits de construction (CPD/CPR) Reglement (UE) n° 305/2011 O
Produits cosmétiques Réeglement (CE) N° 1223/2009 O
1/2
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Références aux normes de I'Union européenne pertinentes utilisées, y compris la date de la norme, ou références aux
autres spécifications techniques, y compris la date de la spécification, par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée:

Norme appliquée

N° rapport de test

Laboratoire de test

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001

TUOV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErP:

Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

CN24HYPU 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

Organisme notifié (facultatif) :

Nom de I'organisme notifié:

Numeéro de référence du certificat:
Numeéro a 4 chiffres de I'oraanisme notifié:

Signé pour et au nom de
Lieu et date d'émission:

Signature:

Nom, fonction:

Imaae en couleur du produit:

n/a

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
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Dichiarazione di conformita originale

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

Apparecchio/apparecchiatura

Prodotto: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Modello: MJZFSO1LF

N. SKU: BHRO7RFEU

Numero di serie o batch:  63603/AVAAWYY [#X*[###H#
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Produttore o suo rappresentante autorizzato:

Nome: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'erqgi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Paese: China

Rappresentante UE autorizzato del produttore

Nome: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Indirizzo: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Paese: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Software Version: Mijia app version
Accessories and Components
Accessories Model
N/A N/A

In mercati diversi, non tutti gli accessori e i componenti elencati in questo documento sono sempre inclusi

La presente Dichiarazione di conformita & pubblicata sotto la piena responsabilita del produttore.

Oggetto della dichiarazione: Indicato in precedenza

L'oggetto della dichiarazione descritto in precedenza & conforme alle seguenti direttive e/o legislazione(i) dell’'Unione Europea:

g;r;;t:::ciilzaltjufgIrlzdr?oessa a disposizione sul mercato di 2014/53/UE 0
Direttiva Bassa Tensione 2014/35/UE
Direttiva EMCD sulla compatibilita elettromagnetica 2014/30/UE
Direttiva sulla restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze pericolose 2011/65/UE
E:E,edtg;/t?;:rlllr?essz(ia;ﬁlvz:i%?; la progettazione ecocompatibile dei 2009/125/CE
Macchine (MD) 2006/42/CE 0
Sicurezza dei giocattoli 2009/48/CE O
Dispositivi di protezione individuale Normativa (UE) 2016/425 O
Prodotti per I'edilizia (CPD/CPR) Normativa (UE) N. 305/2011 0
Prodotti cosmetici Normativa (CE) N. 1223/2009 O

1/2
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Riferimenti agli standard dell’'Unione Europea armonizzati rilevanti utilizzati, inclusa la data dello standard, o riferimenti ad altre specifiche
tecniche, inclusa la data della specifica, in relazione ai quali viene emessa la dichiarazione di conformita:

Standard implementato

N. report test

Test lab

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001

TUOV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErP:

Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive

2009/125/EC of the European Parliament

and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

CN24HYPU 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

Ente notificato (opzionale):

Nome dell'ente notificato:

Numero di riferimento del certificato:
Numero di 4 cifre dell'ente notificato:

Formato per e per conto di
Luogo e data di pubblicazione:

Firma:

Nome, funzione:

Immaaine a colori del prodotto:

n/a

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
#019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
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Originali atitikties deklaracija
ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Aparatiira/jranga
Gaminys: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Modelis: MJIZFSO1LF
SKU nr.: BHRO7RFEU
Laidos arba serijos numeris: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[##HH1H

(HX*, H#HtHHHE:

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)
Gamintojas arba jo jgaliotas atstovas:
Pavadinimas: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresas: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Salis: China
Gamintojo ES jgaliotas atstovas
Pavadinimas: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adresas: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Salis: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
Programinés jrangos versija: Mijia app version
Priedai ir komponentai
Priedai Modelis
N/A N/A
Skirtingose rinkose, ne visi Siame dokumente iSvardyti priedai ir komponentai visada yra jtraukti
Si atitikties deklaracija i§duota i$skirtinai tik gamintojo atsakomybe.
Deklaracijos objektas: iSvardinta aukSc€iau
Pirmiau apraSytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka Sias susijusias Europos Sgjungos direktyvas ir (arba) teisés aktus:
Radijo jrangos direktyva (RED) 2014/53/ES 0
Zemos jtampos direktyva (LVD) 2014/35/ES
Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva (EMCD) 2014/30/ES
Pavojingy medziagy naudojimo apribojimai (RoHS) 2011/65/ES
{E':'\:;:JU”“U UlZaimmu TCiRaliavilital SU TITRUIa SUSTJUSITITIS Yaitirinarirs 2009/125/EB
Masiny direktyva (MD) 2006/42/EB 0
Zaisly saugumas 2009/48/EB 0
Asmeninés apsaugos jranga (PPE) Reglamentas (ES) 2016/425 0
Statyby gaminiai (CPD/CPR) Reglamentas (ES) nr. 305/2011 O
Kosmetikos gaminiai Reglamentas (EB) nr. 1223/2009 0
1/2
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Nuorodos j taikomus susijusius Europos Sajungos standartus, jskaitant standarto datg, arba nuorodos | kitas technines
specifikacijas, jskaitant specifikacijos datg, pagal kurig deklaruojama atitiktis:

lgyvendintas standartas Bandymo protokolo nr. Bandymy laboratorija

LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Notifikuotoji jstaiga (Pasirinktinai ):

Notifikuotos jstaigos pavadinimas:

Sertifikato nuorodos numeris:

4 skaitmenu notifikuotos jstaigos numeris: n/a

Gamintojo vardu pasiras$é Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
ISdavimo vieta ir data: Ruilding 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Parasas:

Vardas, pareigos:

Spalvota aaminio nuotrauka:
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Atbilstibas deklaracijas originals

ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

lerice/aprikojums

Produkts: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Modelis: MJIZFSO1LF

SKU Nr.: BHRO7RFEU

Partija vai sérijas numurs: 63603/AVAAWY [#X* i
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Razotajs vai ta pilnvarotais parstavis:

Nosaukums:  Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Adrese: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Valsts: China

Manufacturers authorized EU Representative
Nosaukums:  Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adrese: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Valsts: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Programmatdras versija: ~ Mijia app version
Piederumi un komponenti

Piederumi Modelis

N/A N/A

Dazados tirgos, ne visi Saja dokumenta uzskaititie piederumi un komponenti vienmér ir ieklauti
Par So atbilstibas deklaraciju atbildibu uznemas produkta razotajs.
Deklaracijas priek8mets: nosaukts augstak

lepriek$ aprakstitas deklaracijas mérkis atbilst attiecigajam Eropas Savienibas direktivam un/vai tiesibu aktiem:

Radioiekartu direktiva (RID) 2014/53/ES 0
Zemsprieguma direktiva (ZSD) 2014/35/ES
Elektromagnétiskas savietojamibas direktiva (EMSD) 2014/30/ES
Direktiva par dazu bistamu vielu izmantoSanas ierobezoSanu (RoHS) 2011/65/ES
Ekodizaina prasibas ar energiju saistitiem razojumiem (ErP) 2009/125/EK
Masinu direktiva (MD) 2006/42/EK O
Rotallietu drosiba 2009/48/EK 0
Individualie aizsardzibas Iidzekli (IAL) Regula (ES) 2016/425 0
Bavizstradajumi (CPD/CPR) Regula (ES) Nr. 305/2011 O
Kosmeétikas produkti Regula (EK) Nr. 1223/2009 0
1/2
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Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem Eiropas Savienibas standartiem (tostarp art uz standarta izdoSanas datumu) vai atsauces
uz citam tehniskajam specifikacijam (tostarp art uz So specifikaciju izdoSanas datumu), attieciba uz kuram tiek deklaréta atbilstiba:

Izmantotais standarts Parbaudes zinojums Nr. Laboratorija
LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Pilnvarota iestade (nav obligati) ):
Pilnvarotas iestades nosaukums:
Sertifikata sérilas numurs:

4 ciparu pilnvarotas iestades numurs n/a
Parakstits $adas personas varda Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
IzdoSanas vieta un datums: Ruilding 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Paraksts:

Vards, amats:

Krasains produkta attéls:

i e
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Oorspronkelijke verklaring van conformiteit

EU-VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

Apparaat/Uitrusting

Product: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Model: MJIZFSO1LF

SKU-nr: BHRO7RFEU

Batch- of serienummer: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[#HHtH
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Fabrikant of geautoriseerde vertegenwoordiger:

Naam: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adres: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Land: China

Door de fabrikant geautoriseerde EU-vertegenwoordiger

Naam: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adres: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Land: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Software versie: Mijia app version
Accessoires en componenten
Accessoires Model
N/A N/A

In verschillende markten zijn niet altijd alle accessoires en componenten die in dit document worden vermeld, inbegrepen

Deze verklaring van conformiteit wordt uitgegeven onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant.

Object van de verklaring: Hierboven vermeld

Het doel van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is in overeenstemming met de volgende relevante richtlijnen en/of
wetgeving van de Europese Unie:

Richtlijn radioapparatuur (RED) 2014/53/EU 0
Laagspanningsrichtlijn (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMCD) 2014/30/EU
Beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen (RoHS) 2011/65/EU
Ecologische vereisten voor energiegerelateerde producten (ErP) 2009/125/EC
Machines (MD) 2006/42/EC 0
Veiligheid van speelgoed 2009/48/EC 0
Persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM) Verordening (EU) 2016/425 O
Bouwproducten (CPD/CPR) Verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011 O
Cosmetische producten Verordening (EC) nr. 1223/2009 0
1/2
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Verwijzingen naar de relevante overeengekomen gebruikte normen van de Europese Unie, inclusief de

datum van de norm, of verwijzingen

naar de andere technische specificaties, inclusief de datum van de specificatie, met betrekking tot welke de conformiteit wordt verklaard:

Geimplementeerde norm Testrapport nr.

Testlab

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErP:

Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

CN24HYPU 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

Aangemelde instantie (optioneel ):
Naam van aanaemelde instantie:
Referentienummer van het certificaat:

4-ciiferia nummer van aanagemelde instantie: n/a

Getekend voor en namens Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Plaats en datum van uitgifte: #019, 9th

25
Handtekening: ﬁ
DN

Naam, functie:

’;}

Z)

(Tui/ cmm&@;
N

Kleurenafbeeldina van product:

PR e s

ilding 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
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Oryginalna deklaracja zgodnosci

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Urzadzenial/sprzet

Produkt: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Model: MJIZFSO1LF

Nr SKU: BHRO7RFEU

Numer partii lub serii: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[###H1H
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Producent lub jego autoryzowany przedstawiciel:

Nazwa: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adres: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Kraj: China

Manufacturers authorized EU Representative

Nazwa: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adres: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Kraj: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
Wersja oprogramowania:  Mijia app version
Akcesoria i komponenty

Akcesoria Model

N/A N/A

Na réznych rynkach nie wszystkie akcesoria i komponenty wymienione w tym dokumencie sg zawsze dotgczone

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci jest wydana na wylaczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta.

Obiekt deklaracji: Wymieniony powyzej

Przedmiot powyzszej deklaracji jest zgodny z nastepujgcymi odpowiednimi dyrektywami Unii Europejskiej i/lub
ustawodawstwem:

Dyrektywa radiowa (RED) 2014/53/UE 0
‘Izy;ekl::);\;:an;vcs[.l Zp,-:ﬁ::; :rl‘erl:;rgi(;zc?aego przewidzianego do stosowania 2014/35/UE
Dyrektywa kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej (EMCD) 2014/30/UE
Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE
Dyrektywa ErP 2009/125/WE
Dyrektywa maszynowa (MD) 2006/42/WE 0
Dyrektywa zabawkowa 2009/48/WE 0
Srodki ochrony osobistej (PPE) Rozporzadzenie (UE) 2016/425 0
Produkty budowlane (CPD/CPR) Rozporzadzenie (UE) nr 305/2011 O
Produkty kosmetyczne Rozporzadzenie (WE) nr 1223/2009 U

1/2
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Odwotania do wiasciwych wykorzystanych norm Unii Europejskiej, w tym data wprowadzenia normy, lub odwotania do

innych specyfikacji, takich jak data wyd

ania specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktérych zgodnos¢ zostata zadeklarowana:

Wdrozona norma

Nr raportu z testu Laboratorium badawcze

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction

of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErpP:
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826

CN24HYPU 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical

and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive

2009/125/EC of the European Parliament

and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Jednostka notyfikowana (opcionalne
Nazwa jednostki notvfikowanei:
Numer referencviny certyfikatu:

4-cvfrowy numer jednostki notvfikowanei: n/a

Podpisano dla i w imieniu
Miejsce i data wydania:

Podpis:

Imie i nazwisko, funkcja:

Kolorowy obraz produktu:

):

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
#019, 9th ilding 6, 33 Xi’ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

s‘v
=
I

’;}

Z)

(Tui/ cmm&@;
N
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Declaracéo de Conformidade original
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE DA UE

Aparelho/equipamento
Produto: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Modelo: MJIZFSO1LF
N.° SKU: BHRO7RFEU
Ndmero de lote ou série:  63603/AVAAWY HX*[##Ht

(#X*, L

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)
Fabricante ou o respetivo representante autorizado:
Nome: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Endereco: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'erqgi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Pais: China
Representante autorizado do fabricante na UE
Nome: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Enderego: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Pais: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
Verséo do software : Mijia app version
Acessorios e componentes
Acessorias Modelo
N/A N/A

Em diferentes mercados, nem todos os acesso6rios e componentes listados neste documento estdo sempre incluidos
Esta declaracdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.
Objeto da declaragédo: Indicado acima
O objeto da declaragéo acima indicado esta em conformidade com as seguintes diretivas e/ou legislacédo(des)
relevante(s) da Unido Europeia:
Diretiva de Equipamentos de Radio (RED) 2014/53/UE 0
Diretiva de Baixa Tensé&o (LVD) 2014/35/UE
Diretiva de Compatibilidade Eletromagnética (EMCD) 2014/30/UE
Restricdo do uso de determinadas substancias perigosas (RoHS) 2011/65/UE
(I?:r?:l:sr:]tgsdzzszrngci:g(aépe)cologlca para produtos relacionados com o 2009/125/CE
Maquinaria (MD) 2006/42/CE 0
Seguranca de brinquedos 2009/48/CE 0
Equipamento de protecéo individual (PPE) Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 O
Produtos de construcéo (CPD/CPR) Regulamento (UE) n.° 305/2011 O
Produtos cosméticos Regulamento (CE) n.° 1223/2009 O

1/2
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Referéncias as normas harmonizadas da Uniéo Europeia relevantes utilizadas, incluindo a data da norma, ou referéncias a
outras especificagdes técnicas, incluindo a data da especificacéo, em relagdo as quais é declarada a conformidade:

Norma implementada N.° do relatério de ensaio Laboratério de ensaios
LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Organismo notificado (opcional):

Nome do organismo notificado:

Numero de referéncia do certificado:

NUmero de 4 diaitos do organismo natificado: n/a

Assinado por e em nome de Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Local e data da emiss&o: i

Assinatura:

Nome, fun¢éo:

Imaaem a cores do produto:

RS e s

212

Mi EU Modelo de Declaracdo de Conformidade V1.2 langado a 20/04/2023



inls
- /.

Xiaoml

Declaratie de conformitate originala

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE

Aparat/Echipament

Produs: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Model: MJIZFSO1LF

Nr. SKU: BHRO7RFEU

Lot sau numar serie: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[#HHtH
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Producatorul sau reprezentantul autorizat al acestuia:

Numele: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresa: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Tara: China

Reprezentantul UE autorizat al producatorilor

Numele: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adresa: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Tara: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Versiune software: Mijia app version
Accesorii si componente
Accesorii Model
N/A N/A

Pe diferite piete, nu toate accesoriile si componentele enumerate in acest document sunt intotdeauna incluse

Aceasta declaratie de conformitate a fost emisa de producator in calitate de unic responsabil.

Obiectul declaratiei: Enumerat mai sus

Obiectul declaratiei descrise mai sus este in conformitate cu urmatoarele directive ale Uniunii Europene si/sau legi

relevante:

Directiva privind echipamentele radio (RED) 2014/53/UE 0
Directiva privind joasa tensiune (LVD) 2014/35/UE
Directiva privind compatibilitatea electromagnetica (EMCD) 2014/30/UE
Restrictiile de utilizare a anumitor substante periculoase (RoHS) 2011/65/UE
Tmuuesrgn'pﬂmu-prumme UEETeTyTe 2009/ 125/CE
Utilajele (MD) 2006/42/CE O
Siguranta jucariilor 2009/48/CE O
Echipamentul de protectie personala (PPE) Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425 O
Produsele destinate constructiilor (CPD/CPR) Regulamentul (UE) Nr. 305/2011 O
Produse cosmetice Regulamentul (CE) Nr. 1223/2009 0

1/2
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Referintele la standardele Uniunii Europene relevante utilizate, inclusiv data standardului, sau referintele la alte
specificatii tehnice, inclusiv data specificatiilor, in raport cu care este declarata conformitatea:

Standard implementat Raport test nr. Laborator test

LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Organul notificat (Optional):

Numele organului notificat:

Numarul de referinta al certificatului:

Numarul din 4 cifre al organului notificat: n/a

Semnat pentru si in numele Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Locul si data emiterii: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Semnatura:

Numele, functia:

Imaainea color a produsului:

S
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OpVIFI/IHaJ'IbHaFI ,D,eKJ'Iaan,I/IFI O COOTBETCTBUN

OEKNAPALINA EC O COOTBETCTBUU

Annapartypa/o6opyaoBaHue

W3penwe: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Mogensb: MJZFSO1LF

ApTukyn: BHRO7RFEU

Homep napTum unm cepumnHbIn Homep: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[#HHHH
(HEX*, HHtHHHE:

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

I'Ipousao,qmenb wnu ero ynOHHOMO‘IeHHbIVI npeacraBuTenb:

HasBaHue: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Appec: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'erqgi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
CrpaHa: China

OdmumanbHbIv NpeacTaBuTenb npousBogutens B EC

HassaHue: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Appec: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
CrpaHa: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
Bepcua MO:  Mijia app version
Akceccyapbl U KOMMOHEHTbI

Akceccyapbl Mopenb

N/A N/A

Ha pa3HbIX pblHKax,He Bce akKkceccyapbl U KOMMOHEHTbI, NepevyucrneHHble B 3TOM AOKYMeHTe, Bceraa BKIHO4YeHbl

OTBeTCTBEHHOCTb 3a BbINYyCK HacTosen [eknapauum o COOTBETCTBMU NONTHOCTbLIO BO3NaraeTcs Ha Npou3BoAnTens.

MpeameT Aeknapauuu: MNepeyncneHo Boile

MpeameT Aeknapaumu, ONUCaHHbIN Bbille, COOTBETCTBYET crieaytowmm Oupektusam no rapmoxusaumn EC w/vnu
HOPMAaTUBHO-NPABOBbLIM aKTaMm:

OupekTnBa Ha pagnoo6opypoBaHue (RED) 2014/53/EC O
OupeKkTMBa Ha HU3KOBONbTHOE o6opyaoBaHue (LVD) 2014/35/EC
[OupeKkTUBa Ha 3NeKTPOMarHUTHy0 coBmectumocTb (EMCD) 2014/30/EC
OrpaHuyeHne Ncnonb3oBaHUA HEKOTOPbIX onacHbIX BellecTB (RoHS) 2011/65/EC
Tpe6oBaHuUsA K 3KoAU3aNHY 3HeprocBsa3aHHbIX usgenuu (ErP) 2009/125/EC
Be3onacHocTb malwuvH 1 o6opyaoBaHusi (MD) 2006/42/EC 0
Be3onacHocTb UrpyLuek 2009/48/EC O
CpeacTtBa MHAuBMAyanbHou 3awmuTbl (CU3) Cranpapr (EC) 2016/425 0
CrtpouTtenbHasa npoaykuusa (CPD/CPR) Cranpaprt (EC) Ne305/2011 O
KocmeTunyeckue nspenus Crangapt (EK) Ne1223/2009 0
1/2
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CcbIfIKM Ha NPUMEHMMbIE UCMOSb30BaHHbIE CTaHAAPTbI rapMoHu3aumy EBponeickoro cotosa (Bkntovas AaTy NPUHSATUS) UK CCbINKU
Ha UHble TEXHUYeCKKe cneunduKkaumnm (BKIYas AaTty co3faHus), COOTBETCTBUE KOTOPLIM YyTBEPXKAAETCS:

BHeapeHHbIM cTaHAAPT N2 oTyeta 06 McAbITaHUM UcnbiTaTtenbHasa naéopatopusi
LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11
EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

HoTtuduumpoBaHHbLIN opraH (Heo6s13aTenbLHO):
HasBaHve HOTUMULMPOBaHHOrO opraHa:
Homep cepTudumkara:

4-3Ha4yHbIi HOMED HOTUMMLIMPOBAHHOIO OpraHa: n/a
MoanucaHo Ans/oT UMeHn Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
MecTo u gara Bbinycka: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Moanuce:

MIMs1, AOMKHOCTb:

LiBeTHOe n3obpaxkeHne nsnenus:

212
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Original Vyhlasenie o zhode

EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Pristroj/Zariadenie

Vyrobok: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Model: MJIZFSO1LF
SKU ¢&.: BHRO7RFEU

63603/AVAAWY [HX*[#HHtH

(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Cislo 8arze alebo sériové &islo:

Vyrobca alebo jeho splnomocneny zastupca:

Meno: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresa: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Krajina: China

Splnomocneny zastupca EU pre vyrobcov

Meno: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adresa: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Krajina: Netherlands

contact@support.mi.com
Verzia softvéru: Mijia app version

PrisluSenstvo a komponenty

Prislusenstvo Model

N/A N/A

Na réznych trhoch, nie vSetko prislusenstvo a komponenty uvedené v tomto dokumente st vzdy zahrnuté

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradnu zodpovednost’ vyrobcu.

Predmet vyhlasenia: Uvedené vysSie

Predmet vyhlasenia opisaného vysSie je v sulade s nasledujucimi prislu§nymi smernicami a/alebo legislativou
Eurdpskej Unie:

Smernica o radiovych zariadeniach (RED) 2014/53/EU 0
Smernica o nizkom napéti (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Smernica o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite (EMCD) 2014/30/EU
Obmedzenie pouzivania urcitych nebezpecnych latok (RoHS) 2011/65/EU
Poziadavky na ekodizajn energeticky vyznamnych vyrobkov (ErP) 2009/125/ES
Strojové zariadenia (MD) 2006/42/ES O
Bezpeénost hraciek 2009/48/ES O
Osobné ochranné prostriedky (PPE) Nariadenie (EU) 2016/425 O
Stavebné vyrobky (CPD/CPR) Nariadenie (EU) &. 305/2011 O
Kozmetické vyrobky Nariadenie (ES) €. 1223/2009 0

Mi EU Sabléna vyhlasenia o zhode V1.2 vydané diia 20/04/2023
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Odkazy na prislus§né pouzité normy Eurdpskej Unie vratane datumu vydania normy alebo odkazy na iné technické
Specifikacie vratane datum Specifikacie, v suvislosti s ktorou sa vyhlasuje zhoda:

zavedeny Standard

Protokol o skuske ¢.

Skusobné laboratérium

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

CN24UTZY 001

TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

EMC:

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

CN24VCS9 001

TUOV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

ROHS:

According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

180306494a 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

ErP:

Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

CN24HYPU 001

TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.

Notifikovany organ (volitel'né):
Nazov notifikovaného organu:
Referencéné cislo certifikatu:

4-miestne &islo notifikovaného organu:

Podpisané za a v mene
Miesto a datum vydania:

Podpis:

Meno, funkcia:

Farebnv obrazok vvrobku:

n/a

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
#019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
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Orijinal Uygunluk Beyani

AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI

Cihaz/Ekipman

Uriin: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush

Model: MJIZFSO1LF

SKU No.: BHRO7RFEU

Parti veya Seri Numarasi: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[##H#
(HX*, it

The #'s represent Year, 0-9;

The X's represent Month, N-Z

The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O

the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Uretici veya lreticinin yetkili temsilcisi:

Adi: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adres: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Ulke: China

Manufacturers authorized EU Representative

Adi: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Adres: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
Ulke: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Yazilim versiyonu: Mijia app version
Aksesuarlar ve Bilegenler
Aksesuarlar Modeli
N/A N/A

farkl pazarlarda, Bu belgede listelenen tiim aksesuarlar ve bilesenler her zaman dahil degildir

Bu uygunluk beyani, iireticinin yegane sorumlulugu altinda yayinlanmistir.

Beyan konusu: Yukarida listelenmistir

Yukarida agiklanan beyannamenin amaci, asagidaki ilgili Avrupa Birlidi direktiflerine ve/veya mevzuatlarina uygundur:

Radyo Ekipmani Direktifi (RED) 2014/53/AB 0
Algak Gerilim Direktifi (LVD) 2014/35/AB
Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk Direktifi (EMCD) 2014/30/AB
Belirli tehlikeli maddelerin kullaniminin kisittanmasi (RoHS) 2011/65/AB
Enerjiyle ilgili Urtnler i¢cin Ecodesign Gereklilikleri (ErP) 2009/125/AT
Makineler (MD) 2006/42/AT ]
Oyuncak giivenligi 2009/48/AT O
Kisisel koruyucu ekipman (KKE) 2016/425 Sayili Diizenleme (AB) 0
ingaat iiriinleri (CPD/CPR) 305/2011 Sayili Diizenleme (AB) O
Kozmetik Griinler 1223/2009 Sayili Diizenleme (AB) O
1/2
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Standardin tarihi de dahil olmak lzere kullanilan ilgili Avrupa Birligi standartlarina yapilan atiflar veya uygunlugun
beyan edildigi sartnamenin tarihi de dahil olmak lizere diger teknik sartnamelere yapilan atiflar:

Uygulanan Standart Test Raporu No. Test laboratuvari

LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

Onaylanmis Kurulus (istege Badh):

Onavlanmis kurulusun adi:

Sertifikanin Referans Numarasi:

4 basamakh onavlanmis kurulus numarasi: n/a

Su kisinin adina ve namina Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Yayinlanma yeri ve tarihi: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

imza:

2 S
Ad, islev: lian Cuf'/ Certification Engjhe

Urtiniin Renkli Géruntiisi:

20/04/2023 tarihinde yayinlanmis Mi EU DoC Sablonu V1.2
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OpuvrrinanbHa geknapadis npo BignoBiaHICTb

OEKNAPALIA NPO BIANOBIAHICTb ANPEKTUBAM €C

Mpunag / o6nagHaHHA
MpoaykT: Xiaomi Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
Mogensb: MJZFSO1LF
IHBeHTapHWiA N2: BHRO7RFEU
CepiltHnin Homep abo HoMep naprTii: 63603/AVAAWY [#X*[#HHHH
(HX*, it
The #'s represent Year, 0-9;
The X's represent Month, N-Z
The *'s represent Day 1-9 and A-Z except O
the five #'s represent the natural number starting from 00001-99999)

Bupo6HuKk a6o Moro BNOBHOBaXeHMI NpeACcTaBHUK:

HasBa: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Appeca: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'erqgi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China
Kpaina: China

YnoBHOBaXeHUI NpeAcTaBHUK BUPOOHUKA B KpaiHax €C

Hasga: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V.
Appeca: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
KpaiHa: Netherlands
contact@support.mi.com
Bepcisa M3: Mijia app version
Akcecyapu Ta KOMMOHEHTH
Akcecyapu Mopenb
N/A N/A

Ha pi3Hux puHkax,He Bci aKcecyapu Ta KOMNOHEHTH, nepepaxoBaHi B UboOMy AOKyMeHTi, 3aBXAu BXoAATb A0 KOMMJIEKTY

Liro peknapauito npo BiANOBiAHICTb BUNYLLEHO NiJ BUKIMIOYHY BiAnoBiAanbHiCTb BUPOGHMKA.

MpenmeT geknapadii: 3a3HaveHo BULLe

OG6’exT geknapadii, onvcaHuii BULLe, BigNoBiaae HacTynHUM BiANOBIAHWM AMpeKkTMBaM Ta/abo 3aKoHOA4aBCTBY
€sponeicbkoro Cotosy:

OupekTnBa npo pagioo6nagHaHHA (Radio Equipment Directive, RED) 2014/53/EU O
Low Vol Di i

OunpekTnBa Nnpo HU3bKOBOJNbTHe o6nagHaHHsA (Low Voltage Directive, 2014/35/EU
LVD)
OupekTuBa Npo enekTpoMarHiTHy cymicHicTb (Electromagnetic

X
Compatibility Directive, EMCD) 2014/30/EV &
[vpekTnBa Npo o6MexeHHs1 BMiCTy He6e3ne4yHUx pe4oBUH

X
(Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances, RoHS) 2011/65/EU &
B - -

MMoru go exonququoro NPOEKTYBaHHA eHeProcnoXvuB4oi NpoayKLii 2009/125/EC

(Ecodesign Requirements for energy-related products, ErP)
AvpekTnBa npo mawmHHe o6naaHaHHs (Machinery Directive, MD) 2006/42/EC O
OupekTnBa npo 6e3neky irpawok 2009/48/EC 0
nMpeKT.VIBa npo 3acobu iHgMBiayanbHoro 3axucTy (Personal Pernament EC (EU) 2016/425 0
protective equipment, PPE)
ByaiBenbHa npoaykuis (CPD/CPR) PernameHT €EC (EU) Ne 305/2011 O
KocmeTuyHa npoaykuis PernamenT €C (EC) Ne 1223/2009 O

1/2
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MocwnaHHs Ha BignoBigHI BUKopucTaHi ctaHaapT €sponevicbkoro Cotody, BkIoYaum aaty ctaHaapTy, abo
NOCWNaHHA Ha iHLWI TeXHIYHI cneumdikaLii, Bkniovaoumn aaTy cneuundikadii, Woao SKMX 3asBNeHO Npo BigMNOBIgHICTb:

BnpoBaaxeHun ctaHgapT N2 npotokony BunpobysaHb BunpobysanbHa naboparopisi

LVvD: CN24UTZY 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
EN 60335-1:2012+A11+A13+A1+A14
+A2+A15+A16

EN 60335-2-23:2003+A1+A11

EN 62233:2008

EMC: CN24VCS9 001 TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.
EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

RoHS: 180306494a 001 TUOV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
According to RoHS (recast): Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment, 2011/65/EU Annex Il and
its amendment.

ErP: CN24HYPU 001 TUV Rheinland /CCIC (Ningbo) Co., Ltd.
Commission regulation (EU) 2023/826
laying down ecodesign requirements for
off mode, standby mode, and networked
standby energy consumption of electrical
and electronic household and office
equipment pursuant to Directive
2009/125/EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council and repealing
Commission Regulations (EC) No
1275/2008 and (EC) No 107/2009

YnoBHoBaXeHUI opraH (Heo60B\’s1I3KOBO):

Hasea BNoBHOBa)eHOro opraHy:

[osiakoBun Homep cepTudikaTta:

Homep vnoeHoBaxeHoro opraHy (4 undpu): n/a

MignvucaHo Big iMeHi 11 3a JOPYYEHHSIM Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Micue v gaTa Bunycky: #019, 9th Floor, building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100085, China

Mignuc:

MoBHe iM\'a, nocapa:

KonbopoBe 306paxeHHs1 NPOAVKTY:
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'ﬂ ﬂl” » Tﬁ[ﬂﬂ Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. S

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

EU Declaration of Conformity
No.: DOCC1543A424102801EN

Object of the declaration

Product Rechargeable Li-ion Battery
Battery category Portable battery
Model C1543A4

Batch or serial number C1543A4246 (or C1543A4xxx, “xxx” indicates any number from 0-9 or
any letter from A-C)

Description of the battery and identification allowing traceability:
Nominal voltage: 7.2Vdc Rated capacity: 2900mAh
Nominal energy: 20.88Wh Label or Image of battery: See Note 1

Manufacturer

Name Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Address No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Manufacturer's authorized representative/EU-REP(Optional)

Name Not applicable

Address

We, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. declare under our sole responsibility that the above
referenced product is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following Regulations:
EU Battery Regulation: (EU) 2023/1542

Conformity with these directives has been assessed for the product by demonstrating compliance to the
following technical specifications/standards and/or regulations:

1 Article 6 of Regulation (EU) 2023/1542

--Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

--Annex ] of Regulation (EU) 2023/1542-Heavy Metals Content in batteries and waste batteries

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Notified Body(Optional) Not applicable
Name

Address

Identification number Product certificate number

Issue date Valid until

1/2
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'Mﬂ Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

b

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Note 1---Label or Image of battery

Remarks: None

— — -

{THRed wire(+) EtRBlack wire{-) 2INR19/66
B FRMSRechargeable Li-ion Battery
Bettery Category: Portable Battery
FRES{Model): C1543A4

HRaE(Nominat Voltagej: 7.2Vdc
HHRB(Nominel Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh
HFEBE(Rated Capacity): 2900mAb
BUEAE(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh
FemBRE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
&P FRONFERRERAR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

RIENHE, 10, MERSRAKD, SHRFEREK, BOERES,
k BUBRTEESHED, SHRKSRERA, RS Madein China

C1543A4246
00001
20240618

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industey
Zone, Linobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.en/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fira and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer's Instructions.
L j-ion

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signed for and on behalf of: Signed: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. ___~(R&D Manager)
Date of issue: 2024/10/31 .-;)
Place of issue: DONGGUAN.CHINA
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

EC nexyiapauust 3a CbOTBETCTBHE
Ne: DOCC1543A424102801BJLY

IIpeameT Ha AeKNapanuATa

Hi)i)}iyrr AXyMynaTopHa JINTHEBO-OHHA 6aTeim;1
Kareropus 6atepus TIOpTaTrBHA OaTepus
Hme na Mozena C1543A4

TTaprunen wnu cepueH HoMep | C1543A4246 (wm C1543 A4xxx, ,xxx* 03Ha4aBa BCAKO YHCIO OT

0-9 wm Bcska Oyksa ot A-C)

ofmcaHue Ha OaTepuATa M HACHTHQHKALNA, TO3BOJABAILA ITPOCTIEAIBAHETO U:
Homwnamao Hanpexenue: 7.2Vdc O6sBen xanaupTeT: 2900mAh
Homunannaa eneprus: 20.88Wh Etuket n m306paxenue Ha Gatepuiara: Bk Genexxka 1

ITponsBexnam oneparop

Hme Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Anpec No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Yneanomomen npeacrasure/EU-REP (o u3z6op)

Hwme He e npunoxumo

Anpec

Hue, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. nexnmapupamMe Ha Hama OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye
TOPENOCOYESHUAT IPOAYKT € B CHOTBETCTBHE C NMPHIIOKHMHTE H3ACKBAHNSA Ha CIEAHHUTE PELIAMEHTH:
Pernament na EC 3a 6arepunte: (EC) 2023/1542

CBHOTBETCTBHETO € TE3H AUPEKTHBH € OISHEHO 32 NPOAYKTa 9Ype3 JOKA3BaHE HA CHOTBETCTBHE CHC
CIETHATE TEXHHYESCKH celMpuKanun/cTaHIapTH WK pelIaMeHTH:

1 Unen 6 ot Pernament (EC) 2023/1542

--Ilpunoxenune XVII xeM Permamernt (EO) No 1907/2006

--Ilpunoxenne 1 koM Pernament (EC) 2023/1542 -CpappskaHue Ha TeKKH MeTany B GaTepuute
M OTIATBLUTE OT OarepHn

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Hotndunupas opran (no uzéop) He e npunoxumo

HNme

Anpec

U nenTndukanioHeH HOMep:

Howmep na nponykToBHA cepTH(UKAT;

Jara Ha m3naBaHev | Bamuzen no

1/2
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  htip://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Genexka 1 - ETuxer u nzoGpaxenne Ha 6aTepunTa

3abenexkn: Hama

/ﬂﬁRed wire{+) M&iBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 E E \\
ZRENTRMERechargeable Li-ion Battery
Battery Category: Portable Battery
FREEModel); C1543A4
SRE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc :
BB E(Nominal Capacity); 3200mAh 23.04Wh cw;wus
HEE B(Rated Coapacity): 2900mAh 00001
BWEEA{Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FHBMWRE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
&P FROMEEINRAR
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.co
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns, Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Abova 60°C or Incinerate,Follow Manufacturer's Instructions,
l -ion

FOLEN, Wl BERRAXT, SHARERK, BOURER,
\!ﬁlfﬁi&mﬁ‘. BEARERLER, PEYE Made in Ching

Hacrosmara JIeKIapanus 3a CbOTECTCTBHE C€ U3/laBa HA MbJHATa OTTOBOPHOCT HA NPOHU3BOMAUTE.

TlopnucaHo 3a ¥ OT UMETO Ha: _~| Tonmacano: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. A." 3 F (Pﬁykenommn Ha ofzwn

{i "Hsc’,,,emaﬁe [1 pagw;ae)
Hara Ha Higapalc,, 024[19[3 LI ines —

CAns .w&/gﬂ
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

EU izjava o sukladnosti

Br.: DOCC1543A424102801KLDY

Predmet izjave

Proizvod Punj.iira li-ionska baterija )

Kategorija baterije Prijenosna baterija

Naziv modela C1543A4

Serija ili serijski broj | C1543A4246 (ili C1543A4xxx, "xxx" oznagava bilo koji broj od 0-9 ili bilo
koje slovo od Ado C)

opis baterije i identifikacija kojom se omogucuje sljedivost:

Nominalan voltage: 7.2Vdc Nazivni kapacitet: 2900mAh

Nominalna energija: 20.88Wh Oznaka i slika baterije: Vidi opis 1

Izradivad

Naziv Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adresa No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Ovlasteni zastupnik /EU-REP(Opcionalno)

Naziv Nije primjenjivo

Adresa

Mi, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. izjavljujemo pod nafom iskljudivom odgovorno$éu da
je gore navedeni proizvod u skladu s primjenjivim zahtjevima sljede¢ih propisa:
Uredba EU baterija: (EU) 2023/1542

Sukladnost s ovim direktivama ocijenjena je za proizvod dokazujudi sukladnost sa sljedeéim tehnidkim
specifikacijama/standardima i/ili propisima:

1 | Clanak 6 Uredbe (EU) 2023/1542

--Prilogu XVII. Uredba (EZ) br. 1907/2006

--Prilog I Uredbe (EU) 2023/1542-Tezki sadrZaj metala u bateriji i bateriji otpada

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Prijavljeno tijelo (Opcionalno) Nije primjenjivo

Naziv

Adresa

Identifikacijski broj Broj certifikata proizvoda

Datum izdavanja Vrijedi do

1/2
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Opis 1---Oznaka i slika baterije

Napomene: Nema

/.ﬁﬁRed wire(+} BEiBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66
WM PSR chargeable Li-ion Battery
Battary Category: Portable Battery
FROE{Model): C1543A4

FHEBE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc
HEREM(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh
WRE M(Rated Capscity): 2000mAh
MR B (Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh
FEEIMSIBEE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
&5 FEIREERERAR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

RILRE. B, KERQRAXT, EHAMERK, BQRRES,
\lwﬁ:’f‘lﬁ%% BRRKERILQT, PEWIRMadein China

ERE

C1543A4248
00001
20240618

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Lizobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtach.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
 Above 60°C or incinsrate.Follow Manufacturer's Instructions.
L i-ion

Ova izjava o sukladnosti izdaje se pod iskljugivom odgovorno§cu proizvodaca.

Potpisano za i u ime: _ Potpisan: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.~""
r;’ g 2 irazvoja)

Datum izdavanja: 2024/10/31
Mjesto izdavanja: DONGGUAN

{(Upravitelj istraZivanja c €
-0 3 ]
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

EU prohlaSeni o shodé
C.: DOCC1543A424102801JK

P¥edmétprohlieni

Vyrobek Dobijeci li-ion baterie
Kategoriebaterii Pienosnou baterii
Nazevmodelu C1543A4

Sarenebosériovétislo C1543A4246  (nebo C1543A4xxx, ,.xxx* oznaduje libovolné &islo od 0
do 9 nebo libovolné pismeno od A do C.)

popisbaterie a identifikaceumoZitujicijejizpétnévysledovani:
Zaru&ené kapacita: 2900mAh
Stitek a obrazekbaterie: viz poznamka 1

Jmenovité napéti: 7.2Vdc
Jmenovita energie: 20.88Wh

Zhotovitelem
Nézev Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. -
Adresa No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, HengkengShiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Zplnomocnénymzistupcem/EU-REP(Volitelng)

Nézev Nepouzije se

Adresa

My, spoletnost Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., prohlalujemenavlastniodpovédnost,
ZevySeuvedenyvyrobek je veshod€ s pfislu§nymipoZadavkynésledujicichpiedpisi:
Nafrizeni EU o bateriich: (EU) 2023/1542

Shoda s témito smémicemi byla u vyrobku posouzena na zékladé prokazani shody s nésledujicimi
technickymi specifikacemi/normami a/nebo pfedpisy:

1 | Clének 6 natizeni (EU) 2023/1542

--Ptiloze XVII nafizeni (ES) &. 1907/2006

--Pfiloha I nafizeni (EU) 2023/1542 - Obsahtézkychkovil v bateriich a odpadnichbateriich

2 IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Oznimenymsubjektem (Voliteln¢) NepouZije se
Nazev

Adresa

Identifika¢nitislo Cislocertifikituvyrobku

Datum vydéani Plati do
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Poznimka 1---Stitek a obrazekbaterie

Poznamky: Zadné

Battery Category: Portable Battery
FREE{Model): C1543A4

FREE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2vdc
BRBM(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh C1543A4246
WEE A (Reted Capacity): 2900mAh 00001
IR E(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619
FERMSIRE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&P FRONERRURAR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry

Zone, Liaoby Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.co %

/ﬂﬂked wire(+) BikBlack wire{-) 2INR19/66
=REE TR chargeable Li-ion Battery

CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Abave 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer’s Instructions.
SRR, W, WERRANH, SHRCERE. NDERED, I
| BRRTAREIT, ABEKERLA. S Made n Chine Li-ion

mE )

Toto prohlageni o shod# je vydanonavyhradniodpov&dnostvyrobee.

Podepsano za a jménem: Podepsén: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. b [manai‘.ervyzkumu a
Datum vydani: 2024/10/31
Mistovydni: DONGGUAN, CINA
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EU-overensstemmelseserklering

Nr.: DOCC1543A424102801DM

Erkleeringensgenstand

Produkt Geno;;ié&éligt Li-ion-batteri B
Batteri kategori Berbart batteri

Modelnavn C1543A4

Parti- ellerserienummer

C1543A4246 (eller C1543A4xxx, »xxx« angiver et hvilket som helst tal
fra 0-9 eller et hvilket som helst bogstav fra A-C)

Beskrivelseafbatteriet og identifikation, sidetkan spores:

Nominel spending: 7.2Vdc
Nominel energi: 20.88§Wh

Nominel kapacitet: 2900mAh
Etiket og billed af batteri: Se note 1

Fabrikant
Navn Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Adresse No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, HengkengShiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Bemyndigetreprzsentant/EU-REP(Valgfrit)

Navn

Ikke relevant

Adresse

Vi, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co, Ltd, erkleerer p4 eget ansvar, at ovennzvnte produkt er i

overensstemmelse med de geldende krav i folgende forordninger:
EU's batteri forordning: (EU) 2023/1542

Overensstemmelse med

disse direktiver er blevet vurderet for produktet ved at pévise

overensstemmelse med folgende tekniske specifikationer/standarder og/eller forskrifter:

1 Artikel 6 i forordning (EU) 2023/1542

--Bilag XVII til forordning (EF) nr. 1907/2006

--Bilag I til forordning (EU) 2023/1542 - Tungmetalindholdibatterier og udtjentebatterier

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Bemyndiget organ (Valgfrit) Ikke relevant
Navn

Adresse

Identifikationsnummer Nummerpéproduktcertifikat

Udstedelsesdato Gyldigindtil
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Note 1---Etiket og billed af batteri

Bemarkninger: Ingen

/.m&md wire{+) BBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66

ki mitERechargeable Li-ion Battery

Battery Category: Portable Battery

FREE{(Model); C1543A4

FHERE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

ERBA(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh

HER &(Rated Capacity): 2000mAh

WEREA(Nomina! Energy): 20.88Wh

REBRE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&P SRONERRTRLR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Lid.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry

Zona, Lisobu Town, Dongguan, Gusngdong, P.R. China

Wabsite: www.szpowtech.com.en/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat

BERE. B SERRAD, BURSERE, SOUREN,
klﬂl*ﬂ@?—@!*s W RERILRS, TEHN MadeinChina

Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer's instructions.

C1543A4248
000014
20240619

94

Oy 05 09 O

Denne overensstemmelseserklaring er udstedt under producentens eneansvar.

Underskrevet for og pa vegne af: == Underskrevet: Chris.wang

7

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., L},&!f '.iforsknings— og udviklingschef)

Dato for udstedelse: 2024/10/31 \
Udstedelsessted: DONGGUAN. KINA

Chmc, w,@ﬂgv
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EU-conformiteitsverklaring
Nr.: DOCC1543A424102801HL

Voorwerp van de verklaring

Product Oplaadbare Li-ion batterij
Batterij categorie Draagbare batterij
Naam model C1543A4

Partij-of serienummer C1543A4246 (of C1543A4xxx, “xxx” staat voor een cijfer van 0-9 of een
letter van A-C)

beschrijving van de batterij en identificatic aan de hand waarvan de batterij kan worden getraceerd:
Nominale spanning: 7.2Vdc Nominale capaciteit: 2900mAh
Nominale energie: 20.88Wh Etiket en afbeelding van batterij: Zie Noot 1

Fabrikant

Naam Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adres No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Gemachtigde /EU-REP(Optioneel)

Naam Niet van toepassing

Adres

Wij, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. verklaren op eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het
bovenvermelde product in overeenstemming is met de toepasselijke vereisten van de volgende
verordeningen:

EU-batterijverordening: (EU) 2023/1542

Conformiteit met deze richtlijnen is beoordeeld voor het product door overeenstemming met de
volgende technische specificaties/normen en/of verordeningen aan te tonen:

1 Artikel 6 van Verordening (EU) 2023/1542

--Bijlage XVII bij Verordening (EG) nr. 1907/2006

--Bijlage I van Verordening (EU) 2023/1542- Zware metalen in batterijen en afgedankte
batterijen

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Aangemelde instantie (Optioneel) Niet van toepassing
Naam

Adres

Identificatie nummer Product certificaat nummer

Uitgiftedatum Geldig tot
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Noot 1--- Etiket en afbeelding van batterij

Opmerkingen: Geen

Battery Category: Portable Battery

FRES(Model); C1543A4

HEEBE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

BB E(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh

BB B(Reted Capacity): 2200mAh

WS R (Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh

FEEMMBE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&P FRONESEERAR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

fﬂﬁRed wire(+) S£Black wire(-) 2INR13/66
SWEEFRBERechargeabie Li-ion Battery

SRR, Bh, RERRAXD, BUHRSERK, WORRER, T s
Knmﬁaﬁﬂ% BARASHILNSS, SR Mads in China Li-ion

EfE
s
=g

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Lisobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China-
Waebsite: www.szpowtech.com.co/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:RIsk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer’s Instructions,
J

_‘\ .

C1543A4248
00001
20240618

Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant.

Ondertekend voor en namens: Getekend: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. ot (R&D Mana.g_e_:gf)

/ .L.:;'nh‘--' 3 \
Datum van uitgifte: 2024/10/31 / g =R

Plaats van uvitgifte: DONGGUAN.CH
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ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon
Nr: DOCC1543A424102801ASNY

Deklaratsiooni ese

Toote Laetav Li-ioon akupélkéﬁ
Aku kategooria Kantav patarei v6i aku
Mudeli nimi C1543A4

Partii- v8i seerianumber

C1543A4246  (v8i C1543Adxxx, ,xxx* tihistab mis tahes numbrit
vahemikus 0-9 v6i mis tahes tdhte vahemikus A-C.)

Patarei v5i aku kirjeldus ja patarei v6i aku jilgitavust véimaldavad identimisandmed:

Nimipinge: 7.2Vdc

Nimimahutavus: 2900mAh

Nominaalne energia: 20.88Wh Mirgis ja aku kujutis: vt mérkus 1
Valmistaja
Nimi Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Aadress

No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Volitatud esindaja/EU-REP(Valikuline)

Nimi

Ei kobaldata

Aadress

Meie, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., kinnitame omal vastutusel, et eespool nimetatud

toode vastab jargmiste méfiruste kohaldatavatele nduetele:
ELi patareimiifirus: (EL) 2023/1542

Toote vastavust nendele direktiividele on hinnatud, niidates vastavust jérgmistele tehnilistele
spetsifikatsioonidele/standarditele ja/vdi eeskirjadele:

1 Miidiruse (EL) 2023/1542 artikkel 6.

--Miiruse (EU) nr 1907/2006 XVII lisa

--Mééruse (EL) nr 2023/1542 1 lisa - Raskmetallide sisaldus patareides ja patareijéitmetes

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Teada antud asutus (Valikuline) Ei kohaldata

Nimi

Aadress

Identifitseerimisnumber

Toote sertifikaadi number

Viljaandmise kuupéev

Kehtib kuni
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Miirkus 1--- Miirgis ja aku kujutis

Mirkused: Puuduvad

{THiRed wire{+) FikBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 E-qkm
TR FRIERe chargaable Li-ion Battery T
Battery Category: Portable Battery e N

FRRS{Model): C1543A4

FERaE(Nomingl Voltage): 7.2vde

HHER(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh cmw.m
HEEB(Reted Capacity): 2900mAh 00001
BB EA{Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

oMM E(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.3Svdc
EF: FROBRRERTRLAR
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd,
Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry m
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:RIsk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Abova 60°C or Incinerate. Follow Manufacturer’s instructions,
RALIRE. B, FERQAKD, BURMERE, WRREES, s s
RURF RERAT, RSRARRLRS, Sl Mdenchine  |1=100

o /
Kiesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel.
Alla kirjutanud (kelle eest ja nimel): Allkirjastatud: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. _~ " (Uurimis- ja arendustegevuse juht)
fl:" vi G i f ‘rl y - N
7 :

Viljaandmise kuupdev: 2024/10/31
Viiljaandmise koht: DONGGUAN.KINA ',
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EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Nro: DOCC1543A424102801FL

Vakuutuksen kohde

Tuote Ladattava Li-ion-akku o

Akkuluokka Kannettavalla akulla tai paristolla

Mallin nimi C1543A4

Eré- tai sarjanumero C1543A4246  (tai C1543 Adxxx, “xxx” tarkoittaa mitd tahansa numeroa

0-9 tai mité tahansa kirjainta A-C.)

akun tai pariston kuvaus ja jiljitettivyyden mahdollistava akun tai pariston tunniste:
Nimelliskapasiteetti: 2900mAh
Akun etiketti ja kuva: katso huomautus 1

Nimellisjannite: 7.2Vdc
Nimellisenergia: 20.88Wh

Valmistajalla
Nimi Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Osoite No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Valtuutetulla edustajalla /EU-REP(Valinnainen)
Nimi Ei sovelleta
Osoite

Me, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., ilmoitamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, etts

edelld mainittu tuote on seuraavien asetusten sovellettavien vaatimusten mukainen:
EU:n akkuasetus: (EU) 2023/1542.

Tuotteen vaatimustenmukaisuus ndiden direktiivien kanssa on arvioitu osoittamalla, ettdi se on

seuraavien teknisten eritelmien/standardien ja/tai sdinnosten mukainen:

1 Asetuksen (EU) N:o 2023/1542 6 artikla.

--Asetuksen (EY) N:o 1907/2006 liitteessd XVII

--Asetuksen (EU) N:o 2023/1542 liite I - Akkujen ja kéytettyjen akkujen raskasmetallipitoisuus

2 | IEC 62133-2,EN

62133-2

IImoitetulla Iaitoksella (Valinnainen) Ei sovelleta
Nimi

Osoite

Tunnistenumero Tuotetodistuksen numero
Myontimispdiva Voimassa asti
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Huomautus 1--- Akun etiketti ja kuva

Huomautuksia: Ei ole

N

(fﬁﬁked wire(+) BBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66

SRENTRBERechargeable Li-ion Battery

Battary Category: Portable Battery

FRES{Model): C1543A4

FRERE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

BRYR(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh

MEE B (Rated Capacity): 2900mAh

MESE(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh

FEM IR E(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vde

EFC: FEOMEEEGRAE

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd,

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry

Zona, Linobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR, China

Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail; pt@&szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns, Do Not Open,Crush, Heat

Abova 60°C or Incinarate.Follow Manufacturer's instructions.

RLEE. B, RERRAXD, EUEFEEK, WPRRER,
HOBRTRERAS, BERKERILRE, FEYE MadeinChina

€ EaE
e

00001
20240619

2954

0

ww o) 0Z

Tami vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus annetaan valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla.

Puolesta allekirjoittanut:
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.,/.__,.,-'*"’

MySntimispédivd: 2024/10/31
Myontimispaikka: DONGGUANKINA

f

| ﬁllekujonmi: Chns wang
(T&K—paalhkko) N
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Déclaration UE de conformité
N% DOCC1543A424102801FG

Objet de la déclaration

Produit Batterie rechargeable Li-ion

Catégorie de batterie Batterie portable

Modéle de nom C1543A4

Numéro de lot ou de série | C1543A4246 (ou C1543Adxxx, « xxx » indique tout chiffre de 0 29 ou
toute lettre de Aa C)

Description de la batterie et identification permettant sa tragabilité:

Tension nominale: 7.2Vdc Capacité nominale: 2900mAh

Energie nominale: 20.88Wh Etiquette et image de la batterie : voir note 1

Fabricant

Nom Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adresse No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Mandataire /EU-REP(Optionnel)

Nom Non applicable

Adresse

Nous, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le
produit susmentionné est conforme aux exigences applicables des réglements suivants :
Réglement de I'UE sur les batteries : (UE) 2023/1542

La conformité & ces directives a été évaluée pour le produit en démontrant la conformité aux

spécifications techniques/normes et/ou réglementations suivantes :

1 | Article 6 du réglement (UE) 2023/1542

--I’annexe X VII du réglement (CE) no 1907/2006

--Annexe I du réglement (UE) 2023/1542 - Teneur en métaux lourds des piles et des déchets de
piles

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Organisme notifié(Optionnel) Non applicable
Nom

Adresse

Numéro d'identification Numeéro de certificat du produit

Date d'émission Valable jusqu'a

1/2
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Note 1 — Etiquette et image de la batterie

Remarques : Aucune

{T#4Red wire(+) HBlack wire(-) 2I1NR19/56
ZRAETBRIERechargeable Li-ion Battery
Sattery Category: Portable Battery
FRES{Model): C1543A4
FRBA(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

&R R (Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh C1543A4248
B B (Rated Capacity): 2900mAh 00001
BERENominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FRBMBELimited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
&P FRINESENRAR
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or incinerate.Follow Manufacturer's Instructions.
L i-ion

BERE, 08, FERNA KD, BHEFEERE, SDEERR.
BUBRFEESAT, BHERXERLRMRE, SEWE Madein China

Cette déclaration de conformité est délivrée sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

Signé par et pour le compte de: 4 Signé: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co. Lt/ (Responsable_ R&D)" ‘

-
lsq.

Date d'émission: 2024/10/31
Lieu de délivrance: DONGGUAN.CHINE
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EU-Konformitiitserklirung
Nr.: DOCC1543A424102801DG

Gegenstand der Erkliirung

| Produkt Wiederaufladbarer Li-Ion-Akku
Kategorie Batterie Geritebatterie
Name des Modells C1543A4

Chargen- oder Seriennummer | C1543A4246 (oder C1543A4xxx, ,,xxx" steht fiir eine beliebige
Zahl von 0-9 oder einen beliebigen Buchstaben von A-C)

Beschreibung der Batterie und Bezeichnung zwecks Riickverfolgbarkeit:

Nennspannung: 7.2Vdc Bemessungskapazitit: 2900mAh

Nennenergie: 20.88Wh Etikett und Abbildung der Batterie: Siche Anmerkung 1
Erzeuger

Name Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Anschrift No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Bevollmiichtigter /EU-REP(Optional)

Name Nicht anwendbar

Anschrift

Wir, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. erkliren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das oben
genannte Produkt mit den geltenden Anforderungen der folgenden Vorschriften tibereinstimmt:
EU-Batterieverordnung: (EU) 2023/1542

Die Konformitit mit diesen Richtlinien wurde fiir das Produkt durch den Nachweis der
Ubereinstimmung mit den folgenden technischen Spezifikationen/Normen und/oder Vorschriften
bewertet:

1 Artikel 6 der Verordnung (EU) 2023/1542

--Anhang XVII der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006

--Anhang I der Verordnung (EU) 2023/1542-Schwermetallgehalt in Batterien und Altbatterien

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Notifizierte Stelle (Optional) Nicht anwendbar
Name

Anschrift

Identifikationsnummer Nummer des Produktzertifikats

Datum der Ausgabe Giiltig bis

1/2
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Anmerkung 1--- Etikett und Abbildung der Batterie

Bemerkung: Keine

\.

£18%Red wire{+) BMkBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66

g g T ERechargeable Li-ion Battery

Battery Category: Portable Battery

FREE(Model): C1543A4

BREBE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

SRER(Nominsl Capacity); 3200mAh 23.04Wh

SRS A (Rated Capacity): 2900mAh

PR (Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh

FERBRIGUE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&7 FROAREREARLY

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Lid.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry

Zane, Lizobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat

Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer’s Instructions.

BILRE. B, FESRAKT, BHEFERE, AREREA,
BEETREERG, BRRERILEE, PHE MadeinChina

CEE

C1543A4246
00001
20240619

94

Diese Konformitiitserklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt.

Unterzeichnet fiir und im Namen von:
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. T'n | ( F&E Manage:)

Datum der Ausstellung: 2024/10/31
Ort der Ausstellung: D AN.CHINA

Unterzeichnet Chris.wang
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Evoowki] 0nimon coppuépemong

Ap10.: DOCC1543A424102801XN

Avtikeipevo tng Sijimeng

TPOidvTOg . Enavagoptitopevn protopio Li-ion o
Katnyopia pratopiog popnT protopio

‘Ovopa poviéhov C1543A4

ApBpoc napridag 1y osiphs | C1543A4246 (1) C1543A4xxx, T0 «XXX» VROSNAGVEL OROLOVETTOTE

apBpé ond 0-9 1| onorodrinote ypdppa and A-C)

TEPLYPOQT] KoL oTotyElR avoyvdpiong g uratapiog Yo va sivar duvati) 1 yvnhooidTnto.:

Ovopoctiki thon: 7.2Vde OvopaoTtikt} yopnrikétnto: 2900mAh

Ovopootikn evépyewn: 20.88Wh Etwcéra kon ewcdvo g pnatapiog: BAéne Inpeioon 1
Karoaokevaotiig

‘Ovopa. Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

AwhBuvon) No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

EZovoiodotnuéveg avrimpéosnnos /EU-REP(IIpoapeTikd)

‘Ovopa

Agv 103081

Awevfovon

Epeic, n Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., dnAdvoupe e anokA£1oTiKch pog vdovn 611 o

AVAOTEP® OVOPEPGUEVO TPOTGV GLUUOPPAVETAL PLE TIG LOYDOVOES ONUITHOEL; TV XKOAOVO®V

KOVOVICHAV:

Kavoviepog g EE yw Tig pratapies: (EE) 2023/1542

H ovppéppaon pe 11 ev Aéyw odmyieg éxsr aforoyndel yu 10 7poidv amodewvioviag

SLUPOPEMOT Ue Tig aKOAoVBES TEXVIKES TPOdi0y papEe/TpdTURA 1)/KaL KAVOVIGHODG:

1 ApBpo 6 Tov kavovicpot (EE) 2023/1542
--zapéprnpa XVII Tov kavoviopod (EK) apib. 1907/2006
--Ilapaprnpa I tov kavovicpod (EE) 2023/1542-Tlepiextikétnra. protapidv kot anofritov
proatepubv o Papso péToAia
2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2
Kowomompuévog opyaviopds (Ilpoarperiis) Aevioyder
‘Ovopa
Awevbuvon
Ap18pde avayvdpiong Ap1Budg moTomon|Tikoy Tpoidéviog
Hpepopnvia éxboong Ioybel péypr
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Inpueioon 1---Etikéta ko sucdve g pratapiog

Iopatnprioes: Kopia

Battary Category: Portable Battery
FRES{(Model): C1543A4
SRBHE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

qﬂﬂed wire{+) kB lack wire(-) 2INR19/66 E w \
~WigE T RmERechargeable Li-ion Battery (

BB (Nominal Capacity); 3200mAh 23.04Wh 015434\4248
WEH B (Rated Capacity): 2900mAh
BUEBZ @ {Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240&19

FRBMEE(Limited Charging Voltage): B8.35Vdc
&P FRAMERIEMAE
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Lisoby Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Abovae 60°C or Incinarate.Follow Manufacturer’s instructions,
L i-ion

RLHR, B, FERR R, EHAFERK, WORERE,
\lﬁl’ﬁ!i%*. AR AEMRIL NG, DRI Mada in China

WwwoL oZ of O 05 09 O

H napovoa SfAmon Guppépemeng ekdidetar pe amokAEIoTIKT E08UVY TOV KATAGKEVOOTT.

YnoypGoeror and kot yio Aoyaploopo: 7 2 '(eroypmpﬁ_ﬁ_b%yvang

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd/ » (AlgvBovriig E&A) ‘\
) i -

Hpepopnvio éxdoong: 2024/10/31 Lf = *--:'5

: DONGGUAN.CHINA ™ |
Ténog éxdoong: DONG HINA %\%H
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http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

EU-megfeleloségi nyilatkozat
SZ.: DOCC1543A424102801XYL

A nyilatkozat tdrgya

Termék Ujratolthetd Li-ion akkumulatorcsomag

Akkumulator kategéria Hordozhatd elem, illetve

akkumulator

Modell név C1543A4

Tétel-vagy sorozatszdm | C1543A4246  (vagy C1543A4xxx, ,xxx" 0-9 kozétti barmely szdmot

vagy A-C kézotti barmely betlit jelent.)

az elem, illetve akkumulator leirdsa és azonositasa, amely lehetSvé teszi a nyomonkdvethetdséget:
Névleges fesziiltség: 7.2Vdc Névleges kapacités: 2900mAh

Névleges energia: 20.88Wh Az akkumulator cimkéje és képe: ldsd az 1. Megjegyzést
Eléallité

Név Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Cim No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liacbu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Meghatalmazott képviselé /EU-REP(Opcionilis)

Név Nem alkalmazhaté

Cim

Mi, a Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. kizar6lagos felel§sségiinkre kijelentjiik, hogy a fent -
emlitett termék megfelel az alabbi rendeletek vonatkozd kovetelményeinek:
Az EU akkumuldtorrol szolé rendelete: (EU) 2023/1542

A termék ezen irdnyelveknek valé megfeleldségét a kovetkez6 miiszaki el6irdsoknak/szabvanyoknak
és/vagy rendeleteknek valdé megfelelés igazolasaval értékelték:

1 Az (EU) 2023/1542 rendelet 6. cikke

1907/2006/EK rendelet XVII. mellékletében

Az (EU)2023/1542 rendelet I. melléklete - Az elemek és hulladékelemek nehézfémtartalma

2 | 1IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Bejelentett szervezet (Opcionalis)

Nem alkalmazhaté

Nev

Cim

Azonositészam Terméktanisitvany szdma
Kibocsatas datuma Ervényes addig, amig

1/
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Megjegyzés 1-— Az akkumulator cimkéje és képe

Megjegyzések: Nincs

{T4Red wire(+) BERBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 c € E '&E
RN FEiaERechargeable Li-ion Battery

Battery Category: Portable Battery
FREE(Model): C1543A4

BB E(Nominat Voltage): 7.2vdc .
FEEFBR(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh 01543A4248
M3 BINominal Energy): 20.85Wh 20240819
BB (Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&FT: FRORNERGRLER

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

Address; No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Lisobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Qpen,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer's Instructions,
L i-ion

BULHR, 90, BERRAXT, SHRFEREK, BRERER,
BOETARTR®, SHWKERERS, ML Madein China

\;

O
Y WwooL 0Z 02 OF 05 09 04

Ezt a megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot a gyartd klzérélagos feleldssége mellett adjuk ki.

Alairva a kovetkez6k nevében és megbizasdbol:~ Alairvas Chﬁm.glang

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., L]t{.‘ ( e :-; y ('K+F menedzscr} \
/4 P <A\ \
Akiadéas datuma: 2024/10/31 \ = J’ t=

A kibocsatas helye: DONGGUAN.KINA
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Dearbhu comhréireachta AE
Uimh.;: DOCC1543A424102801AFEL

Cuspéir an dearbhaithe

Tairge Pacéiste Ceallrai Li-ian Rechargeable

Catago6ir cheallra Ceallra inaistrithe

Sambail cheallra C1543A4

Baisc n6 sraithuimhir C1543A4246 (n6C1543A4xxx, léirionn "xxx" aon uimhir 6 0-9 né aon
litir 6 A-C)

tuairisc ar an geeallra agus an ceallra a shainaithint,rud a fhigann gur féidir é a riant:

Voltas ainmniuil: 7.2Vdc
Fuinneamh ainmniuil: 20.88Wh

Toilleadh rataithe: 2900mAh
Lipéad agus fomhé na ceallrai: Féach Néta 1

Monaréir
Ainm Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Seoladh No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liacbu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Ionadai idaraithe /EU-REP(Roghnach)

Ainm Neamhbhainteach

Seoladh

Dearbhaimid, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd faoinir bhfreagracht aonair go bhfuil an

tairge tagartha thuas i gcomhréir le ceanglais infheidhme na Rialachén seo a leanas:

Rialachdn Ceallraf an AE: (AE) 2023/1542

Rinneadh meastini ar chomhréireacht na dtreoracha seo don tairge tri chomhlionadh na sonraiochtai/na

geaighdeén agus/no na rialachan teicnifiil seo a leanas a léiriv;

1 | Airteagal 6 de Rialachin (AE) 2023/1542

--Iarscribhinn XVII a ghabhann le Rialachan (CE) Uimh. 1907/2006

dramhbaiola

--larscribhinn I de Rialachan (AE) 2023/1542-Miotal Trom Cion i gceallraf agus i geeallrai

2 IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Combhlacht faoina dtugtar féogra (Roghnach)

Neamhbhainteach

Ainm

Seoladh
Uimbhir aitheantais Uimhir an deimhnithe tairge
Déta eisitina Baili go dti

1/2
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Néta 1-— Lipéad agus fomh4 na ceallrai

No6tai: Dada

/’!Iﬁked wire(+) BiBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66
ZRERFRmERechargeable Li-ion Battery
Battery Catagory: Portable Battery
FRREB{Model): C1543A4

FIHE(Nominal Voitage): 7.2Vdc

BB R (Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh c,“wz‘e
#RE B (Rated Capacity): 2900mAh
WEBH(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FERMMBE(Limited Charging Voitage): 8.35Vde
&P FRONEREERAT
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

\ﬁbl'?ﬁﬂ%% WRRAERILER, PR Made in China

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling mdustry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtach.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Ahove 60°C or incinarate.Follow Manufacturer's Instructions.
MIERE. @6, BEROAKD, BURFEREK, BHERER, LI-IOﬂ

0Z 0 OV 0§

Eisitear an dearbhii comhréireachta seo faoi fhreagracht an mhonaréra amhéin.

Arna shinit le haghaidh agus thar ceann: " - Sinither- Chﬂs.wang
70§ (Bainisteoir T}gf-g‘)

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., yﬁg
A

Déta eisitna: 2024/10/31 \
Ait eisitna: DONGGUAN, AN TSIN °
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Dichiarazione di conformita UE
N.: DOCC1543A424102801YDL

Oggetto della dichiarazione

Prodotto Batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio

Categoria della batteria | Batteria portatile

Nome modello C1543A4

Numero di lotto o serie | C1543A4246 (o C1543A4xxx, “xxx” indica qualsiasi numero da 0-9 o
qualsiasi lettera da A-C)

descrizione della batteria e identificazione che ne consenta la rintracciabilita:
Tensione nominale; 7.2Vdc Capacitd nominale: 2900mAh
Energia nominale: 20.88Wh Etichetta e immagine della batteria: vedere nota 1

Fabbricante
Nome Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Rappresentante autorizzato /EU-REP(Opzionale)

Nome Non applicabile

Indirizzo

Noi, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilita
che il prodotto di cui sopra ¢ conforme ai requisiti applicabili dei seguenti regolamenti:
Regolamento UE sulle batterie: (UE) 2023/1542

La conformita a queste direttive ¢ stata valutata per il prodotto dimostrando la conformita alle seguenti
specifiche tecniche/norme e/o regolamenti:

1 Articolo 6 del Regolamento (UE) 2023/1542

--Allegato XVII del regolamento (CE) n. 1907/2006

--Allegato I del Regolamento (UE) 2023/1542 - Contenuto di metalli pesanti nelle batterie e nei
rifiuti di batterie

2 IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Organismo notificato (Opzionale) Non applicabile
Nome

Indirizzo

Numero identificativo Numero del certificato del prodotto

Data di emissione Valido fino a

1/2
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Nota 1--- Etichetta e immagine della batteria

Osservazioni: Nessuno

g FdagERechargeable Li-ion Battery

Battery Category: Portable Battary

FREE(Model): C1543A4

HRRE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

HRER(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAk 23.04Wh
HEEE(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh

Si2sis(Nominal Energy): 20.08Wh

FERRSOE Hi(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35vdc

&R FRDBNBIERAR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Lid.
Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry

Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.corm.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns, Do Not Open,Crush, Heat

Abova 60°C or incinerate.Follow Manufacturer’s instructions,

MILER, B, BERRAKD, EURFRRK, WOWREE, L H

.\‘iﬁ PETREEAS, QRRNEILES. PELA Made in China

Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. China ‘@

{1HRed wire{ +) RikBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 E.lgkm \

m .
=

C1543A4248
Q0004
20240613

La presente dichiarazione di conformita & rilasciata sotto l'esclusiva responsabilita del produttore.

Firmato a nome e per conto di: Firmato: Chris.wang

| Résponsabile R&D
/ v H-J"Q':?ff 27N\
Data di emissione: 2024/10/31 ¥ =

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd? Py

Luogo di emissione: DONGGUAN. C

2/2
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ES atbilstibas deklaracija
Nr.: DOCC1543A424102801LTWY

Deklaricijas priek§mets

| Produkts Uzladéjams litija jonu akumulators
Akumulatoru kategorija Parnésajama baterija
Modela nosaukums C1543A4

Partija vai sérijas numurs | C1543A4246  (vai C1543A4xxx, “xxx” apzimé jebkuru skaitli no 0
Iidz 9 vai jebkuru burtu no A Iidz C.)

Baterijas apraksts un identifikacija, kas nodro§ina tas izsekojamibu:
Nominalais spriegums: 7.2Vdc Nominala kapacitate: 2900mAh
Nominala energija: 20.88Wh Akumulatora etikete un attéls: skatit 1. Piezimi

Izgatavotajs

Nosaukums Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adrese No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Pilnvarotais parstavis/EU-REP(Péc izvéles)

Nosaukums Nav piemeérojams

Adrese

Meés, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., uz savu atbildibu apliecinam, ka iepriek$ minétais
razojums atbilst turpmak minéto regulu piemerojamajam prasibam:
ES regula par baterijam: (ES) 2023/1542

Izstradajuma atbilstiba ¥im direkfivam ir novertéta, pieradot atbilstibu $adam tehniskajam
specifikacijam /standartiem un/vai noteikumiem:

1 Regulas (ES) 2023/1542 6. pants

Regulas (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 XVII pielikuma

Regulas (ES) 2023/1542 I pielikums - Smago metalu saturs baterijas un bateriju atkritumos

2 | IEC 62133-2,EN 62133-2

Pazinota struktiira (Pec izvéles) Nav piemérojams
Nosaukums

Adrese

Identifikacijas numurs Produkta sertifikata numurs

Izdo%anas datums Derigs lidz

1/2
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Piezime 1--- Akumulatora etikete un attéls

Piezimes:Nav

{T8Red wire{+) BikBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 E- E \
RS FRMERechargeable Li-ion Battery ~ .
Battery Category: Portable Battery :
FRES(Model): C1543A4

R A(Nominal Valtage): 7.2Vdc [=lpa
BREM(Nomins! Capacity); 3200mAh 23.04Wh CI543A4246

SR EM(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh 00001
MR M {Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FEUMMEBE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
& S RONEREEEAR
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., td.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zane, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdeng, PR. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.ca
CAUTION:RIsk of Fire and Burns, Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinarate.Follow Manufacturer’s Instructions.
RILRE. B, FERRAXD, BHITSERE. BDRRER, l - . on

knn*aﬁmw. BBRRBRILESS, PEYIN Made in China

0,

W oL 0Z 0€ Oy 06 09 04

$1 atbilstibas deklarécija ir izdota uz raZotaja atbildibu.

Parakstita $adas personas varda: . | Parakstits: “Chris.wang

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., L)d ) 'I‘;-ﬁl"ét'ﬁiéoiﬁas-_i:m-‘%ﬁséﬁbas
'i\" '- - vadie) | o
IzdoSanas datums: 2024/10/31 S

Izdo$anas vieta: DONGGUAN \\-7; e 4
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ES atitikties deklaracija
Nr.: DOCC1543A424102801LTW

Deklaracijos objektas

i Gammys Tkraunama li¢io jony baterija
Baterijy kategorija Nesiojamoji baterija
Modelio pavadinimas C1543A4

Partijos ar serijos numeris | C1543A4246 (arba C1543A4xxx, ,.xxx“ rei¥kia bet kurj skai&iy nuo 0

iki 9 arba bet kuria raide nuo A iki C.)

Baterijos apraSymas ir identifikavimo informacija, pagal kuria ja galima atsekti:
Vardiné itampa: 7.2Vdc Vardiné talpa: 2900mAh
Vardiné energija: 20.88Wh Akumuliatoriaus etiketé ir atvaizdas: Zr. 1 pastaba

Fizinis gamintojas

Pavadinimas Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adresas No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

[galiotasis atstovas /EU-REP(Pasirinktinai)

Pavadinimas Netaikoma

Adresas

Mes, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., savo atsakomybe pareiSkiame, kad pirmiau

nurodytas gaminys atitinka taikomus $iy reglamenty, reikalavimus:
ES baterijy reglamentas: (ES) 2023/1542

Gaminio atitiktis Sioms direktyvoms buvo jvertinta jrod¥ius atitikti Sioms techninéms
specifikacijoms/standartams ir (arba) reglamentams:

1 Reglamento (ES) 2023/1542 6 straipsnis
Reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006 XVII priede
Reglamento (ES) 2023/1542 I priedas - Sunkiujy metaly kiekis baterijose ir baterijy atlickose
2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2
Notifikuotoji jstaiga (Pasirinktinai) Netaikoma
Pavadinimas
Adresas
Identifikavimo numeris Produkto sertifikato numeris
Isleidimo data Galioja iki
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'p ” [L, A TEE_HP Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

SR SEE

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

1 pastaba-—Akumuliatoriaus etiketé ir atvaizdas

Pastabos:Néra

f148Red wire(+) BiEBlack wire(-) 2(NR19/66
ZREEFEERechargeable Li-ion Battery
Battery Category: Portable Battery
FREE(Model): C1543A4

R B(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

BB B(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh

R E(Nominal Energy); 20.88Wh

FRMNAE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vde

&F: FRANERRTRNR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd,

MILRR, 8E. FERRAXD, BHAFERE, WOLRER.
\_ BORTRRARAS, RRRKERLENR, FEWER Madein China

HIEB(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh C1543A4248

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdeng, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire snd Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinarate.Follow Manufucturer's Instructions.
L i~ion

00001
20240819

Uz §ia atitikties deklaracija atsako tik gamintojas.

Subjekto, kurio vardu pasiraoma, pavadinimas: __ Pasamﬁyu Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. " 3" (Mokshmi.[i)'ﬁn@»(\
/ % )
J A

Iileidimo data: 2024/10/31 i
I3davimo vieta: DONGGUAN, KINIJA

2/2




___ / I
'ﬂ—ﬂ [—” gg E”!Pq Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. LHEAbE

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE
Nru: DOCC1543A424102801IMET

L-ghan tad-dikjarazzjoni

Prodott “Pakkett tal-Batterija Li-ion rikarikabbli
Kategorija tal-batterija Batterija portabbli
Isem il-mudell C1543A4

Lott jew numru tas-serje | C1543A4246 (jew C1543 Adxxx, "xxx" tindika kwalunkwe numru minn
L 0-9 jew kwalunkwe ittra minn A-C)

deskrizzjoni tal-batterija u identifikazzjoni li tippermetti t-tracéabbiltd:
Vultagg nominali: 7.2Vdc Kapacita attribwita: 2900mAh
Energija nominali: 20.88Wh Tikketta u Immagni tal-batterija: Ara n-Nota 1

Manifattur

Isem Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Indirizz No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Rapprezentant awtorizzat /EU-REP(Mhux obbligatorju)

Isem Mhux applikabbli

Indirizz

Ahna, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. niddikjaraw taht ir-responsabbiltd unika taghna li
l-prodott imsemmi hawn fuq huwa konformi mar-rekwiziti applikabbli tar-Regolamenti li gejjin:
Regolament dwar il-Batterija: (UE) 2023/1542

Il-konformitd ma' dawn id-direttivi giet ivvalutata ghall-prodott billi tintwera l-konformita
mal-ispecifikazzjonijiet/standards tekni¢i w/jew ir-regolamenti li gejjin:

1 L-Artikolu 6 tar-Regolament (UE) 2023/1542

Anness XVII ghar-Regolament (KE) Nru 1907/2006

Anness I tar-Regolament (UE) 2023/1542-Kontenut ta' Metalli Tqal fbatteriji u skart ta'
batteriji

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Korp innetifikat (Mhux obbligatorju) Mhux applikabbli
Isem

Indirizz

Numru ta' identifikazzjoni Nru tac-¢ertifikat tal-prodott,

Data tal-hrug Validu sa

1/2
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'ﬂ_ﬂ_[” -G:Tﬂ:”g Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. B EADE

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Nota 1--- Tikketta u Immagni tal-batterija

Rimarki:Xejn

$THRed wire(+) MikBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66
ZRENFREERe chargeable Li-ion Battery
Battary Category: Portable Battery
FRES(Model): C1543A4
SEREE(Nomingl Voltage): 7.2Vdc

BB B(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh cw‘wz‘s
SER B(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh 00001
WA (Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FBRPRHE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vde
&R CROMERRERLR
Manufactures: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zona, Lisobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdeng, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturet’s Instructions.
L i~ion

LR, 6. FERRAXS, BHRFEBK, AQRRES,
\wwl¥§ll§f£¢. WHERAERENE, PRI Madein China

Uw oL 0Z O£ Oy 05 09 04

Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta' konformita tinhareg taht n—responsabbllta unika tal-manifattur.

Iffirmata ghal u f’isem: -~ | Iffirmat; Chris. .wang

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltcir .0 | (Maniger tar-R&D).v
\ “‘\ | 1 Ir | 1 I
Data tal-hrug: 2024/10/31 \ —+—

Post tal-hrug: DONGGUAN, IC-CINA \\_E
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'p—ﬂm ggf_ﬂg Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. K=E

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE

NR: DOCC1543A424102801BL

Przedmiot deklaracji

Produkt Akumulator litowo-j onovs-ril_ ;

Kategoria baterii Bateria przenoéna

Nazwa modelu C1543A4

Partia lub numer seryjny | C1543A4246 (lub C1543A4xxx, ,xxx” oznacza dowolna cyfre od 0-9 lub
dowolna litere od A-C)

Opis baterii i identyfikacja umozliwiajaca odtworzenie jej historii:

Nominalne napiecie: 7.2Vdc Pojemno$é znamionowa: 2900mAh

Nominalna energia: 20.88Wh Etykieta i obraz baterii: patrz uwaga 1

Wytwoérca

Nazwa Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adres No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Upowazniony przedstawiciel /EU-REP(Opcjonalnie)

Nazwa Nie dotyczy

Adres

My, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. o$wiadczamy na nasza wylaczna odpowiedzialnosé,
Ze wyZej wymieniony produkt jest zgodny z obowigzujacymi wymogami nastepujacych przepiséw:
Rozporzadzenie UE w sprawie baterii: (UE) 2023/1542

Zgodno$¢ z tymi dyrektywami zostala oceniona dla produktu poprzez wykazanie zgodnosci z
nastepujacymi specyfikacjami technicznymi/normami i/lub przepisami:

1 Artykut 6 rozporzgdzenia (UE) 2023/1542

--Zataczniku XVII do rozporzadzenia (WE) nr 1907/2006

--Zalacznik I do rozporzadzenia (UE) 2023/1542 - Zawarto$¢ metali ciezkich w bateriach i
zuzytych bateriach

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Jednostka notyfikowana (Opcjonalnie) I Nie dotyczy
Nazwa

Adres

Nr identyfikacyjny Nr certyfikatu produktu

Data wydania Wazne do

1/2
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'Iﬂ” ‘J Tf_ﬂﬂ}q Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http:/www.szpowtech.com.cn

Uwaga 1--- Etykieta i obraz baterii

Uwagi:

Brak

.

£1#8Red wire(+) BB lack wire(-) 2INR19/66

IRBETRBERechargeable Li-ion Battery

Battery Category: Portable Battery

FREE{Model): C1543A4

B E(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

SR8 R(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh

WREB(Reted Capacity): 2900mAh

Sl (Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh

FRMMBLE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&P FEONEERTRAN

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Ca., Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry

Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR, China

Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns, Do Not Open,Crush, Heat

Above 60°C or Incinerate. Follow Manufacturer’s instructions.

BLINE., Bd, FERRAXD, BHEFESK, WRERED,
PORTREBEND, RARXEHRILER, SR Madein China

CEE |

01543M246
20240819

294

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci jest wydawana na wylaczna odpowiedzialno§¢ producenta.

Podpisano w imieniu: _
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltds”,

Data wydania: 2024/10/31

Miejsc

|f.

e wydania: D UAN. CH

Podpisano; Chris.wang
| (Kierownik dsr
_badati i rozwoju)
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Declarac¢ao de conformidade UE
N.°: DOCC1543A424102801PTY

Objeto da declaragdo

Produto T Bateria de iGes de litio recarregavel o

Categoria da bateria Bateria portatil

Nome do modelo C1543A4

Numero de lote ou de série | C1543A4246 (ou C1543 A4xxx, “xxx” indica qualquer nimero de 0-9
ou qualquer letra de A-C)

Descri¢do da bateria e identificagdio que permita rastrea-la:

Tenséio nominal: 7.2Vdc Capacidade nominal: 2900mAh

Energia nominal: 20.88Wh Etiqueta e imagem da pitha: Ver nota 1

Fabricante

Nome Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Morada No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Mandatdrio /EU-REP(Opcional)

Nome Nao aplicavel

Morada

Nés, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. declaramos sob a nossa exclusiva responsabilidade
que o produto acima referido esti em conformidade com os requisitos aplicdveis dos seguintes
regulamentos:

Regulamento da UE relativo as pilhas: (UE) 2023/1542

A conformidade com estas directivas foi avaliada para o produto através da demonstragio da
conformidade com as seguintes especificagdes técnicas/normas e/ou regulamentos:

1 Artigo 6.° do Regulamento (UE) 2023/1542

Anexo XVII do Regulamento (CE) n.o 1907/2006

Anexo I do Regulamento (UE) 2023/1542 - Teor de metais pesados em pilhas e residuos de
pilhas

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Organismo notificado (Opcional) Nio aplicavel
Nome

Morada

N.° de identificago. Certificado do produto N.°.

Data de emisséo Vélido até

1/2




'p ” l” "TE Eﬂq Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. WE T

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Nota 1--- Etiqueta e imagem da pilha

Observagdes:Nenhuma

f1E%Red wire(+) BiRBlack wire(-) 2INR13/66
ZREE P m8Rechargeable Li-ion Battery
Battary Category: Portable Battery
FRES{Model): C1543A4

B E(Nominal Vaitage): 7.2Vdc

FHFER(Nominsl Capacity); 3200mAh 23.04Wh cm‘wm
BEEE(Rated Copacity): 2900mAh 00001
W2 M(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FRRUBE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
&R FROMERETRAR
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR, China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer's Instructions.
L i-ion

Llﬂ:ﬁ!ﬁ’. B, HERQAKD, BHAFEHK, AORRES,

BUBRFRERNT, MBRRERLRA, FEWE Madein China

Esta declaragdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.

Assinado por e em nome de: _|.Assinado: Chris.wang

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. ,:""H {(Gestor de 1&D)"
Data de emissdo: 2024/10/31 - (i f |
T :_'._': x ..I f

=

Local de emissdo: DONGGUAN.CHINA
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Declaratia de conformitate UE
NR.: DOCC1543A424102801LMNY

Obiectul declaratiei

Produs Pachet de baterii reincarcabile Li-ion
Categorie de baterii Baterie portabild

Denumire model C1543A4

Numirul de lot sau de serie | C1543A4246 (sau C1543A4xxx, ,xxx” indici orice numir de la 0-9
sau orice literd de la A-C)

Descrieti bateria i marcajul acesteia intr-un mod trasabil:
Tensiunea nominald: 7.2Vdc Capacitatea nominalid: 2900mAh
Energie nominali: 20.88Wh Eticheta si imaginea bateriei: A se vedea nota 1

Fabricant

Denumire Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adresi No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. China

Reprezentant autorizat /EU-REP(Optional)

Denumire Nu se aplica

Adresd

Noi, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., declardm pe propria rispundere ci produsul
mentionat mai sus este in conformitate cu cerintele aplicabile din urmatoarele regulamente:
Regulamentul UE privind bateriile: (UE) 2023/1542

Conformitatea cu aceste directive a fost evaluati pentru acest produs prin demonstrarea conformititii
cu urmétoarele specificatii tehnice/standarde si/sau reglementiri:

1 Articolul 6 din Regulamentul (UE) 2023/1542

--Anexa XVII la Regulamentul (CE) nr. 1907/2006

--Anexa I 1a Regulamentul (UE) nr. 2023/1542 - Continutul de metale grele din baterii si
deseuri de baterii

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Organism notificat (Optional) Nu se aplici
Denumire

Adresa

Numirul de identificare Numdr certificat de produs

Data emiterii Valabil pani la

1/2
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IFMM-H Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. FLEWE

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Nota 1-— Eticheta §i imaginea bateriei

Observatii:Niciuna
{TH8Red wire(+) BiiBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 " \
ZXkizE TR nERechargeable Li-ion Battery E I%E
Battery Category: Portable Battery {
FRES{Model): C1543A4

EHEA(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

BB A (Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh CI543A4246
SUZE B(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh 00001
P63 Nomina! Energy): 20.88Wh 20240619

FRMMAE(Limited Charging Voitage): 8.35Vdc
&P [EORNBEERAT
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Lid.
Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry m
Zone, Lisobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinarate,Follow Manufacturer's Instructions,
RIESR. $ih, WERRAXSD, EHEAMEMSK, A2RGER, A
k?ﬁ?ﬁl?ﬁﬁ‘m‘l‘. RAPRAERILER, RN Made in China L

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisi pe réspunderea exclusivi a producétorului.

Semnat pentru §i in numele:: | .Semmnat: Chris.wang

Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Lt(},v‘"- 5 : (Managea"ﬁ&_}!i),‘
rd ha i ‘ “‘.'_‘_
Vil aacd 1
Data eliberarii: 2024/10/31 , L. 410,31 ﬁ \
-tk o, P oes >
= %

Locul eliberarii: DONGGUAN.CHINA
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Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  hitp://www.szpowtech.com.cn

EU izjava o skladnosti
St.: DOCC1543A424102801SLWNY

Predmet izjave

Proizvod | Akumulatorska baterija Li-ion
Kategorija baterij Prenosna baterija
Ime modela C1543A4

Serija ali serijska $tevilka | C1543A4246 (ali C1543Adxxx, ,xxx“ pomeni katero koli $tevilko od 0
do 9 ali katero koli &rko od A do C)

Opis baterije in identifikacija, ki omogoga sledljivost:
Nazivna napetost: 7.2Vdc Nazivna zmogljivost: 2900mAh
Nazivna energija: 20.88Wh Oznaka in slika baterije: glej Opomba 1

Izdelovalec
Ime Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Nasiov No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Pooblaséeni zastopnik /EU-REP(Izbirno)

Ime Se ne uporablja

Naslov

Podjetje Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da je zgoraj
navedeni izdelek v skladu z veljavnimi zahtevami naslednjih predpisov:
Uredba EU o baterijah: (EU) 2023/1542

Skladnost s temi direktivami je bila za izdelek ocenjena z dokazovanjem skladnosti z naslednjimi
tehni¢nimi specifikacijami/standardi in/ali predpisi:

1 | Clen 6 Uredbe (EU) 2023/1542

--Priloge XVII k Uredbi (ES) §t. 1907/2006

--Priloge I k Uredbi (EU) 2023/1542 - Vsebnost tezkih kovin v baterijah in odpadnih baterijah

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

PriglaSeni organ (Izbirno) Se ne uporablja
Ime

Naslov

Identifikacijska §t. Certifikat izdelka t.

Datum izdaje Velja do

1/2
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Tel; +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Opomba 1--- Oznaka in slika baterije

Opombe:ni

Battery Category: Portable Battery

FREE{Madel): C1543A4
PREBE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

/ﬂﬁﬂad wire(+) B lack wire(-) 2INR19/66
@M T tERechargeable Li-ion Battery C

BB R (Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh 01“”‘2‘6
B R(Rated Capacity): 2500mAh 0000+
MERE(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240813

FEREIMEH(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vde
&P FRAMERETRAR
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pew-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zonae, Lisobu Town, Doagguan, Guangdong, P-R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer's instructions.
Ll -ion

REWN, Wi, WERRAKH, NERFERE, NOARS,
 FORTABRAT. SURKERIER. SR Made n China

Za to izjavo o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec.

Podpisano za in v imenu: _ Podpisano: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., L}d J {(Vodja raziskdvin razvoja)
: ] I_N\,

Datum izdaje: 2024/10/31 ] &
Kraj izdaje: DONGGUAN,KITAISKA\ == 7}

Atk ki T
SV be ¥ e [ =
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Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. Hiv e i
Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn
EU vyhlasenie o zhode
C.: DOCC1543A424102801SLFK
Predmet vyhldsenia
Vyrobok Nabijateln4 litium-iénova batéria
Kategoéria batérii Prenosnd batéria
Nazov modelu C1543A4

Sarze alebo série &isla

C1543A4246 (alebo C1543A4xxx, ,xxx“ oznaduje akékolvek &islo od 0
do 9 alebo akékol'vek pismeno od A do C)

Opis batérie a identifikacia, ktord umo#iiuje vysledovatelnost:

Nominélne napitie: 7.2Vdc

Menovita kapacita: 2900mAh

Nominalna energia: 20.88Wh Stitok a obrazok batérie: pozri poznamku 1

Zhotovitel’
Nézov Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Adresa No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. China

SpInomocneny zistupca /EU-REP(Volitel’né)

Nazov

Neuplattiuje sa

Adresa

My, spolo¢nost Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., na vlastnti zodpovednost vyhlasujeme, Ze

vyS8ie uvedeny vyrobok je v stilade s platnymi poZiadavkami tychto nariadeni:
Nariadenie EU o batéridch: (EU) 2023/1542

Zhoda vyrobku s tymito smernicami bola posidend na zéklade preukézania zhody s tymito technickymi
$pecifikdciami/normami a/alebo predpismi:

1 | Clinok 6 nariadenia (EU) 2023/1542

--Prilohe XVII k nariadeniu (ES) &. 1907/2006

batériach

--Priloha I k nariadeniu (EU) 2023/1542 - Obsah taZkych kovov v batéridch a pouZitych

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Notifikovani osoba (Volitel'né) Neuplatiiuje sa
Nazov

Adresa

Identifika&né &islo Cislo certifiktu vyrobku

Détum vydania Platnost’ do

i/2




,ﬂ ” w (‘:TEE” q Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Bk iE

Tel: +86-769-83527566  E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn  http://www.szpowtech.com.cn

Poznimka 1—-Stitok a obrazok batérie

Remarks: None

/ﬂﬂkzd wire(+) BEBlack wire(-) 2INR19/66 c

ZhEETRmERchargeable Li-ion Battery
Battery Category: Portable Battary
FREE{Model): C1543A4
FIREBE(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

WESE(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh

MR E(Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh
FUMSBA(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&R FROMERITHLAR

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

RULER. . HESRAKP, BHRREK, BRERED,
\ﬁ'ﬁ!’?’.ﬁilﬁfﬁ*. MM ERIEMN, UMD Made In China

AR (Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh CIMBNASAS

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Linabu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Wabsite: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate.Follow Manufacturer’s Instructions.
L i-ion
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Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydéva na vyhradnt zodpovednost vyrobcu.

Podpisané za a v mene: Podpisané: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd, ~ V)
)“‘
Datum vydania: 2024/10/31
Miesto vydania: DONGGUAN, CINA
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Declaracion UE de conformidad
N.°%>DOCC1543A424102801XBY

Objeto de la declaracién

Producto Bateria recargable de iones de litio

Categoria de bateria Pila o bateria portatil

Nombre del modelo C1543A4

Lote o nimero de serie C1543A4246 (O C1543A4xxx, "xxx" indica cualquier néimero de 0-9 o
cualquier letra de A-C)

Descripcion de la pila o bateria e identificacién que permita su trazabilidad:

Tensién nominal: 7.2Vdc Capacidad asignada: 2900mAh

Energia nominal: 20.88Wh Etiqueta e imagen de la bateria: Ver Nota 1

Fabricante

Nombre Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Direccién No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,

Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Representante autorizado /EU-REP(Opcional)

Nombre No aplicable

Direccion

Nosotros, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva
responsabilidad que el producto arriba referenciado es conforme con los requisitos aplicables de los
siguientes Reglamentos:

Reglamento de la UE sobre baterias: (UE) 2023/1542

La conformidad del producto con estas directivas se ha evaluado demostrando el cumplimiento de las
siguientes especificaciones técnicas/normas y/o reglamentos:

1 Articulo 6 del Reglamento (UE) 2023/1542

--Anexo XVII del Reglamento (CE) n° 1907/2006

--Anexo I del Reglamento (UE) 2023/1542-Contenido de metales pesados en pilas y baterias
usadas

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Organismo notificado (Opcional) No aplicable
Nombre

Direccién

N° de identificacion Certificado del producto N°

Fecha de publicacién Vilido hasta el
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Nota 1--- Etiqueta e imagen de la bateria

Observaciones: Ninguno

£ EkRed wire(+) BERBlack wite(-) 2INR19/66

SRR A(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

HREB(Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh

WM E(Rated Capacily): 2900mAh

M B (Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh

FERBEMABE(Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc

&P M EOMERIERAT

Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.
Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeny Shiling industry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, PR. Chins

CAUTION:RIsk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open,Crush, Hest
Above 60°C ar Incinsrate.Follow Manufacturer's instructions.
SIS, Bl BERRAXD, BHEFRRE, BRERES,

-

=R EFRERechargeable Li-ion Battery E E
Battery Category: Portable Battery e
FREE(Model): C1543A4 E

Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn ‘%

|
L]

|
C1i543A4246
00001
20240819

)i §

BORTRBEAT, WREKERERS, PR Made in China Li-ion

Esta declaracién de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

Firmado por y en nombre de: o - Firmados., Qgﬁs.wmg
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co.,}.ﬁ/ | '(Dilﬁci@")ﬂ& I+B)
% ’:;:'“,' Y
| 71 1 )
Fecha de expedicién: 2024/10/31 , JURE S
e § ,_ .

Lugar de expedicién: NGGUAN.C
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EU-forsikran om dverensstimmelse
Nr: DOCC1543A424102801RD

Foremal for forssikran

Produkt Uppladdningsbart Li-ion-batteripaket
Batteri kategori Birbart batteri
Modellens namn C1543A4

Parti-eller serienummer | C1543A4246 (eller C1543 Adxxx, "xxx” anger valfritt nummer frin 0-9
eller valfri bokstav fran A-C)

Beskrivning av batteriet och identifiering s att det kan spéras:
Nominell spanning: 7.2Vdc Nominell kapacitet: 2000mAh
Nominell energi: 20.88Wh Etikett och bild av batteri: Se not 1

Tillverkare

Namn Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd.

Adress No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling Industry Zone, Liaobu Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China

Behirigt ombud /EU-REP(Valfritt)

Namn Ej tillampligt

Adress

Vi, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd., forsikrar under eget ansvar att ovan nimnda produkt
Gverensstdmmer med tilldimpliga krav i féljande foreskrifter:
EU:s batteriférordning: (EU) 2023/1542

Overensstimmelse med dessa direktiv har bedémts for produkten genom att visa Sverensstimmelse
med foljande tekniska specifikationer/standarder och/eller foreskrifter:

1 Artikel 6 i forordning (EU) nr 2023/1542

Bilaga XVII till forordning (EG) ar 1907/2006

Bilaga I till férordning (EU) 2023/1542 - Innehall av tungmetaller i batterier och forbrukade
batterier

2 | IEC 62133-2,EN 62133-2

| Anmiilt organ (Valfritt) Ej tillimpligt
Namn
Adress
Identifiering Nr. Produktcertifikat Nr.
Utgivningsdatum Giltig till och med
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Not 1-—-Etikett och bild av batteri

Anmérkningar: Ingen

/ﬂﬁked wire(+) EBii8lack wire(-) 2INR19/66 E'ka
TRREFRERechargeable Li-ion Battery -

Battery Category: Portable Battery
FREIE(Model): C1543A4
EREBA(Nominal Voltage): 7.2Vdc

I8 M (Nominal Capacity): 3200mAh 23.04Wh 4
WEE R(Rated Capacity): 2900mAh c‘m" oo
2R R Nominal Energy): 20.88Wh 20240819

FEH RSB (Limited Charging Voltage): 8.35Vdc
&P FREAREREGRLE
Manufacturer: Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co,, Ltd.

Address: No.9, Hengdong 3Rd, Hengkeng Shiling industry
Zone, Liaobu Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R. China
Website: www.szpowtech.com.cn/E-mail: pt@szpowtech.com.cn
CAUTION:Risk of Fire and Bums, Do Not OpenCrush, Heat
Above 60°C or Incinerate. Follow Manufacturer's instructions.
L i-ion

RULIER, B, WERRAXSD, SUEFERK, WONREH,
\_ ROBRTRESND, PRKERLED, PEMEMadein China

Undertecknat for: _,,.aw\"' Unc t: Chris.wang
Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co.;% ’\‘1 (Fo

L. s
Datum for utfirdande: 2024/10/31 ) m“
Plats for utfirdande: DONGGUAN 1
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Declaration of conformity assessment

No.: ASC1543A4102801EN

Object of the declaration

Product Rechargeable Li-ion Battery

Model C1543A4

Description of the battery and identification allowing traceability:
Nominal voltage: 7.2Vdc

Rated capacity: 2900mAh

Nominal energy: 20.88Wh

We, Guangdong Pow-Tech New Power Co., Ltd. declare at our sole discretion that the
products listed above have been assessed to comply with the applicable requirements of
the following specifications/standards or/and regulations:

1 Article 6 of Regulation (EU) 2023/1542

--Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

--EU Battery Regulation: (EU) 2023/1542

2 | IEC 62133-2, EN 62133-2

Signed for and on behalf of:

Guangdong Pow-Tech New PgwerCaiitd Mt N

P 4 Lk
!

Date of issue: 2024/10/31 /
Signed: Chris.wang (R&D Manager)
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